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COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
Department of Environmental Protection

APPROVED
BOTTLED WATER, WATER VENDING
MACHINES BULK WATER HAULING, & RETAIL
WATER FACILITIES
(BVRB SYSTEMS)

THE LISTING CONTAINS PENNSYLVANIA APPROVED BVRB SYSTEMS
AS OF JUNE 23, 2006

The listing can be accessed electronically using the following link:
http://www.dep.state.pa.us/dep/deputate/watermgt/WWSM/Forms/BVRB.pdf
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SECTION 1: PERMITTED INSTATE BOTTLED WATER SYSTEMS

23-Jun-06
REGION PERMIT COMPANY NAME STATUS
NUMBER

Southcentral 3066531 Shinn Spring Water Company ACTIVE
Southwest 5046492 Creekside Springs Active
Southwest 5026504 Aqua Filter Fresh, Inc. Active
Northcentral 4496031 Tulpehocken Spring Water ACTIVE
Northcentral 4496231 Dutch Valley Foods, Inc. (Weis ACTIVE
Northcentral 4416296 Valley Farms - All Star Dairy ACTIVE
Northcentral 4146292 CCDC Waters, L.L.C. ACTIVE
Northeast 2666213 Endless Mountain Water ACTIVE
Northeast 2666260 DeMuro Ltd. ACTIVE
Northeast 2406035 Three Springs Water Company ACTIVE
Northeast 2406006 Glen Summit Spring Water ACTIVE
Northeast 2406258 Monroe Bottling Company ACTIVE
Northeast 2456277 Pocono Springs Company ACTIVE
Northeast 2456017 Ross Common Spring Water Co. INACTIVE
Northeast 2406233 Taylor Springs Water Company ACTIVE
Northeast 2586271 Seven Maples Water Company INACTIVE
Northeast 1396119 Deer Park Spring Water, Inc. INACTIVE
Northeast 2356273 Peaceful Valley Bottled Water INACTIVE
Northeast 2646395 Fox Ledge, Inc. ACTIVE
Northeast 3546203 Spring Hill Farms, Inc. ACTIVE
Northeast 2356450 Pocono Pure Water, Inc. Active
Northeast 3486442 Natures Way Pure Water of Active
Northeast 3546414 Stoney Mountain Springs Active
Northeast 2406411 Nature's Way Purewater Systems, Active
Northeast 2406272 CBD Enterprises, Inc. ACTIVE
Northeast 3396420 Nestle Waters North America, Active
Northeast 3546379 Faraway Springs Bottling Plant ACTIVE
Northeast 2586246 Silver Springs Mountain Water ACTIVE
Northeast 6616512 Emlenton Water Bottling Active



REGION

Northwest
Northwest
Northwest
Northwest
Southcentral
Southcentral
Southcentral
Southcentral
Southcentral
Southcentral
Southcentral
Southcentral
Southcentral
Southcentral
Southcentral
Southcentral
Southcentral
Southeast
Southeast
Southeast
Southeast
Southeast
Southeast
Southeast
Southwest
Southwest
Southwest
Southwest
Southwest
Southwest

Southwest

PERMIT
NUMBER
6206261
6206138
6206444
6616262
7076209
7226136
1066215
7366118
7216470
7366003
7366083
3066503
4076327
7226002
3066305
7366251
4316220
1466020
1156027
1466189
1156092
1466227
1096285
1156187
5026263
4116257
5656287
5026048
5636349
5636386
4116312

COMPANY NAME

Wish-U-Well Springs, Inc.
Titusville Dairy Products Co.

Saegertown Beverages, Inc.

Mayes Forks Water Company, Inc.

Roaring Spring Bottling
Harrisburg Dairies, Inc.

Great Oak Spring Water

DS Waters, LP

Filson Water Treatment, Inc.

DS Waters of America, LP.
Wissahickon Spring Water, Inc.
Clover Farms Dairy Co.

Eco Pure Of Altoona, Inc.

Blue Mountain Spring Water, Inc.
Wissahickon Spring Water, Inc.
Penn Dairies, Inc.

SG&M Corporation

Andorra Spring Water Company
Valley Forge Springs

Lehigh Valley Dairies, Inc.
Rockwood Spring Water Co.,Inc.
Hidden Valley Springs

Keystone Bottled Water Service
Wissahickon Spring Water, Inc.
Turner Dairy Farms, Inc.

Laurel Highlands Spring Water
Diane Haines

Polar Water Company

Cameron Coco Cola

Dean's Water Services, Inc.

Penn-Tech Water Treatment

STATUS

INACTIVE
ACTIVE
ACTIVE
ACTIVE
ACTIVE
ACTIVE
ACTIVE
INACTIVE
Active
ACTIVE
ACTIVE
Active
ACTIVE
INACTIVE
ACTIVE
INACTIVE
ACTIVE
ACTIVE
ACTIVE
ACTIVE
ACTIVE
ACTIVE
ACTIVE
ACTIVE
ACTIVE
INACTIVE
INACTIVE
ACTIVE
ACTIVE
ACTIVE
INACTIVE



PERMITTED INSTATE BOTTLED WATER SYSTEMS

23-Jun-06

Company Name: Andorra Spring Water Company

Address: 2201 Barren Hill Road

Conshohocken PA 19428

Responsible Mr. John Marrow
Phone: 215-828-6330

LABELS
: Andorra Spring Water

Company Name: Aqua Filter Fresh, Inc.
Address: P. O. Box 141281
Commerce Drive
Official: Pittsburgh PA 15239

Responsible Doug Hupe
Phone:

LABELS

: Purified Drinking Water
: Distilled Water
: 100% Spring Water

Company Name: Blue Mountain Spring Water, Inc.

Address: 1840 South 19th Street

Harrisburg PA 17104

Responsible Gerald Clunan
Phone: 717-986-9000

LABELS

: Blue Mountain Spring Water
: Penn State Spring Water

Permit Number: 1466020
Date Issued: 2-23-90

Status: ACTIVE

Plant Location:
City: Whitemarsh
County: Montgomery

REGION: Southeast

Permit Number: 5026504
Date Issued: 01-05-02
Status: Active

Plant Location:
City: Plum Borough

County: Allegheny
REGION:

Permit Number: 7226002

Date Issued: 1-9-87
Status: INACTIVE

Plant Location:
City: Swatara Twp.

County: Dauphin
REGION: Southcentral



Company Name: Cameron Coco Cola
Address: 124 West Maiden Street

Washington PA 15301

Responsible Peter Cameron
Phone: 412-222-7700

LABELS

: Ameron Bottled Water

Company Name: CBD Enterprises, Inc.
Address:  d/b/a Sutton Springs
1823 Sutton Road
Shavertown PA 18708

Responsible Doreen Dickinso
Phone: 717-696-2248

LABELS
1 Pure Spring Water Sutton Springs

Permit Number: 5636349
Date Issued: 03-23-92

Status: ACTIVE

Plant Location:
City: Washington
County: Washington

REGION: Southwest

Permit Number: 2406272
Date Issued: 11-20-86
Status: ACTIVE

Plant Location:
City: Jackson Twp.
County: Luzerne

REGION: Northeast



Company Name: CCDC Waters, L.L.C. Permit Number: 4146292

Address: One Aqua Penn Drive Date Issued: 6-1-88
P. O. Box 938 Status: ACTIVE
Milesburg PA 16853
Plant Location:
Responsible Stephen Smith City: Milesburg
Phone: 814-355-5556 County: Center

REGION: Northcentral

LABELS
: Dannon Fluoride Fluoridated Spring Water : Happy Spring Water
: Dannon Natural Spring Water : Laurel Highlands Distilled Water
: Dannon Sparkletts Distilled Drinking Water : Minnehaha Spring Water
: Dannon Sparkletts Fluoridated Spring Water : Nature's Best Perfest Spring Water
: Enon Springs Distilled Water : Pure American Spring Water
: Enon Spring Drinking Water : Rainbow Squeez-R Natural Mountain Water
: Pure American Distilled Water : Seville Natural 100% Spring Water
: Pure American Drinking Water : Shop'n Save 100% Distilled Water
: Pure American Fluoridated Drinking Water : Shop'n Save 100% Pure Spring Water
: Walgreens Drinking Water, sodium free : Valenty's 100% Pure Mountain Spring Water
: : Valley Farms 100% Pure Distilled Water
: Enon Springs Natural Spring Water : Enon Springs Distilled Water
: Flavorite Spring Water : Genuardi's Distilled Water
: Flavorite Distilled Water : Sweet Arrow Springs Distilled Water
: F&M The Great Taste Spring Water : Walgreens Distiled Water
: F&M Distilled Water :
: Giant Food Markets Distilled Water :
: Golds Natural Pure Spring Water :
: Great American Spring Water :
: Great American Distilled Water :
Company Name: Clover Farms Dairy Co. Permit Number: 3066503
Address: P.O. Box 14627 Date Issued: 19-11-01
Status:
Reading PA 19612
Plant Location:
Responsible G. Rothenberger City: Muhlenberg
Phone: 610-921-9111 County: Berks

REGION: Southcentral
LABELS



Company Name: Creekside Springs
Address: 667 Merchant Street

Ambridge PA 15003

Responsible Charles Wozniak
Phone: 724 266 8001

LABELS

Company Name: Dean's Water Services, Inc.
Address: R.D. #1
Box 59
Amity PA 15311

Responsible Richard D. Dean
Phone: 412-225-1002

LABELS

: Dean's Water Services Bottled Water

Company Name: Deer Park Spring Water, Inc.
Address: R.D. # 3, Box 133

New Tripoli PA 18066

Responsible Albert Lear
Phone: 215-824-3434

LABELS
: Deer Park Spring Water

Permit Number: 5046492
Date Issued: 09/13/04

Status: Active

Plant Location:
City: Ambridge
County: Beaver

REGION: Southwest

Permit Number: 5636386
Date Issued: 02-28-94
Status: ACTIVE

Plant Location:
City: Washington
County: Washington

REGION: Southwest

Permit Number: 1396119
Date Issued: 10-9-86

Status: INACTIVE

Plant Location:
City: Lynn Twp.
County: Lehigh

REGION: Northeast




Company Name: DeMuro Ltd.
Address: R.D. #1

Noxen PA 18636

Responsible Joseph DeMuro
Phone: 717-298-2544

LABELS
: South Mountain Natural Spring Water

Company Name:Diane Haines
Address: R.D. #1

Stahlstown PA 15687

Responsible Diane Haines
Phone: 412-593-7526

LABELS
: Pine Springs Bottled Water

Company Name: DS Waters of America, LP.
Address: 1761 Newport Road

Ephrata PA 17522

Responsible Gregory Kending
Phone: 717-733-1264

LABELS

: Ephrata Diamond Spring Water

: Hess Food Natural Spring Water

: Artic Spring Water

: Ephrata Diamond Spring Distilled Water
: Snow Valley Distilled Water

: Artic Distilled Water

: SKH Spring Water

: Thorofare Spring Water

: Diamond Spring Natural Spring Water

Permit Number: 2666260
Date Issued: 8-27-85

Status: ACTIVE

Plant Location:
City: Noxen
County: Wyoming

REGION: Northeast

Permit Number: 5656287
Date Issued: 10-19-87

Status: INACTIVE

Plant Location:
City: Donegal Twp.
County: Westmoreland

REGION: Southwest

Permit Number: 7366003
Date Issued: 3-31-87

Status: ACTIVE

Plant Location:
City: Ephrata Borough
County: Lancaster

REGION: Southcentral



Company Name: DS Waters, LP Permit Number: 7366118
Address: 1600 Cloister Drive Date Issued: 10-14-86

Status: INACTIVE

Lancaster PA 17601
Plant Location:
Responsible Van Autreve City: East Hempfield
Phone: 717-733-7901 County: Lancaster
REGION: Southcentral

LABELS
: Admiral Dewey Purified Water : Richfood Spring Water
: Admiral Dewey Distilled Water : Richfood Distilled Water
: Artic Mist Purified Water : Richfood Purified Water
: Artic Mist Distilled Water : Talawanda Spring Water
: Crystal Springs Natural Spring Water : Talawanda Distilled Water
: Crystal Springs Distilled Water 1 Artic Mist Spring Water

: Crystal Springs Fluoride Spring Water
: Crystal Springs Purified Water

: Finast Natural Spring Water

: Finast Distilled Water

: Giant Eagle Natural Spring Water

: Giant Eagle Distilled Water

: Green Park Natural Mountain Spring
: Nursery Purified Fluoride Water

: Polar Distilled Water

: Polar Pure Purified Water

: Polar Spring Water

: Crystal Springs Purified Fluoride

: Crystal Springs Mountain Spring W

: Crystal Springs Spring Water

Company Name: Dutch Valley Foods, Inc. (Weis Mkt) Permit Number: 4496231
Address: 1000 South 2nd Street Date Issued: 8-19-86
P.O. Box 471 Status: ACTIVE
Sunbury PA 17801
Plant Location:
Responsible Mr. Bryan Berry City: City of Sunbury
Phone: 717-286-3283 County: Northumberland

REGION: Northcentral
LABELS

: Big Top Fluoridated Filtered Drinking W.

E Big Top 100% Pure Filtered Drinking Water.



Company Name: Eco Pure Of Altoona, Inc.
Address: 445 Logan Boulevard

Altoona PA 16602

Responsible Michael Washko
Phone: 814-943-2768

LABELS
: Aqua Pure of Altoona Bottled Water

Company Name: Emlenton Water Bottling Company
Address: 715 Main Street

Emlenton PA 16373

Responsible Jeffrey Foley
Phone: 412-621-5003

LABELS
: Essential 100% Pure Drinking Water

Company Name:Endless Mountain Water Company
Address: R.D.# 3, (West Tioga St)
P.O. Box 400

Tunkhannock PA

18657

Responsible Tom Atherholt
Phone: 717-836-1456

LABELS

: Arch Rock Artesian Water
: Natural Artesian Water

10

Permit Number: 4076327
Date Issued: 2-25-91

Status: ACTIVE

Plant Location:
City: Altoona

County: Blair
REGION: Southcentral

Permit Number:
Date Issued: 07-17-03

Status: Active

Plant Location:
City: Emlenton
County: Venango

REGION: Northeast

Permit Number: 2666213
Date Issued: 3-16-87
Status: ACTIVE

Plant Location:
City: Tunkhannock

County: Wyoming
REGION: Northeast

6616512



Company Name: Faraway Springs Bottling Plant
Address: R.D. #2

Box 581 B
Pine Grove

PA 17962

Responsible Stan Frompovicz
Phone: 717-345-9287

LABELS
: Faraway Springs Bottled Water

Company Name: Filson Water Treatment, Inc.
Address: 4 Appomattox Court

Mechanicsburg PA 17055
Responsible John Filson

Phone: 717-6974998

LABELS
: Filson Bottled Water

Company Name: Fox Ledge, Inc.
Address: RR 1
Box 555
Honesdale

PA 18431

Responsible Alfred Alessi
Phone: 717-448-9000

LABELS
: Alessi Spring Water
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Permit Number: 3546379
Date Issued: 05-11-93
Status: ACTIVE

Plant Location:
City: Pine Grove
County: Schuylkill

REGION: Northeast

7216470
12-27-98

Permit Number:
Date Issued:

Status: Active

Plant Location:
City: S. Middletown
County: Cumberland

REGION: Southcentral

Permit Number: 2646395
Date Issued: 11-16-94
Status: ACTIVE

Plant Location:
City: Mount Pleasant

County: Wayne
REGION: Northeast




Company Name: Glen Summit Spring Water Co., |
Address: 1000 Rutter Avenue
P.O. Box 1108
Forty Fort PA 18701

Responsible Clifford Troup
Phone: 717-287-3107

LABELS
: Glen Summit Water Pure Spring Water

nc.

Company Name: Great Oak Spring Water Company

Address: Division of K-D Services,
100 Cleveland Avenue

Reading PA 19605

Responsible Roger Kauffman

Phone: 610-929-2951

LABELS

: Great Oak Natural Spring Water

: Spring Valley Spring Water

: Hi-N-Lite Natural Spring Water

: Rosenberger's Dairy Natural Spring Water
: K-D Services Distilled Water

Company Name: Harrisburg Dairies, Inc.
Address:  20th & Herr Streets

Harrisburg PA 17105

Responsible Ralph Watts
Phone: 717-233-8701

LABELS

: Sweet Arrow Spring Water
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Permit Number: 2406006
Date Issued: 10-6-87
Status: ACTIVE

Plant Location:
City: Wright
County: Luzerne

REGION: Northeast

Permit Number: 1066215
Date Issued: 12-22-86
Status: ACTIVE

Plant Location:
City: Muhlenberg
County: Berks

REGION: Southcentral

Permit Number: 7226136
Date Issued: 11-7-86

Status: ACTIVE

Plant Location:
City: Harrisburg

County: Dauphin
REGION: Southcentral



Company Name: Hidden Valley Springs
Address: 670 North Henderson Road

King of Prussia PA 19406

Responsible Joseph Battista
Phone: 215-265-2933

LABELS
: Hidden Valley Springs Natural Spring Water

Company Name: Keystone Bottled Water Service Co.
Address: 1084 Taylorsville Road

Washington Crossing PA 18977
Responsible Thomas Hosking
Phone: 215-493-2511

LABELS

: Keystone Bottled Water
: Keystone Spring Water

Company Name: Laurel Highlands Spring Water Co.
Address: Div. of Johnstown San. Da.
400 Franklin Street
Johnstown PA

15901

Responsible Robert Paxton
Phone: 814-533-2500

LABELS
: Laurel Highlands Spring Water
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Permit Number: 1466227
Date Issued: 3-4-87

Status: ACTIVE

Plant Location:
City: Upper Merion
County: Montgomery

REGION: Southeast

Permit Number: 1096285
Date Issued: 10-6-86

Status: ACTIVE

Plant Location:

City: Upper
County: Bucks

REGION: Southeast

Permit Number: 4116257
Date Issued: 8-20-90
Status: INACTIVE

Plant Location:
City: Johnstown
County: Cambria

REGION: Southwest



Company Name: Lehigh Valley Dairies, Inc.
Address: 880 Allentown Road

Lansdale PA 19446

Responsible William Peifer
Phone: 215-433-5111

LABELS

: Lehigh Valley Natural Spring Water
: Bonniebrook Sodium Free Spring Water

Company Name: Mayes Forks Water Company, Inc.
Address: 524 Woodland Avenue

Grove City PA 16127

Responsible Shirley Donan
Phone: 412-458-8076

LABELS
: Mayes Forks Water Company

Company Name:Monroe Bottling Company
Address: 560 North Main Street

Pittston PA 18640

Responsible John Rosentel
Phone: 717-654-4698

LABELS
: 5 R Spring Water
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Permit Number: 1466189
Date Issued: 1-27-87

Status: ACTIVE

Plant Location:
City: U. Gwynedd
County: Montgomery

REGION: Southeast

Permit Number: 6616262
Date Issued: 11-26-85

Status: ACTIVE

Plant Location:
City: Irwin Township
County: Venango

REGION: Northwest

Permit Number: 2406258
Date Issued: 8-28-85

Status: ACTIVE

Plant Location:
City: Pittston City
County: Luzerne

REGION: Northeast



Company Name: Natures Way Pure Water of Lehigh
Address: Lehigh Industrial Park
90 South Commerce Way
Bethlehem PA 18017

Responsible Jerry Kowaiski
Phone: 610-317-9810

LABELS
: Natures Way Spring Water

Company Name: Nature's Way Purewater Systems,
Address: 250 Kennedy Boulevard

Pittston PA 18640

Responsible Thomas Henning
Phone: 717-655-2203

LABELS

: Construction Permit

Company Name: Nestle Waters North America, Inc.
Address: 405 Nestle Way

Breingsville PA 18031

Responsible Robert Fisher
Phone: 610-391-8371

LABELS

: Deer Park Spring Water
: Great Bear Drinking Water
: Great Bear Spring Water
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Permit Number: 3486442
Date Issued: 3-18-97
Status: Active

Plant Location:
City: Hanover Twp.
County: Northampton

REGION: Northeast

Permit Number: 2406411
Date Issued:

Status: Active

Plant Location:
City: Pittston Twp.
County: Luzerne

REGION: Northeast

Permit Number: 3396420
Date Issued: 12-12-95

Status: Active

Plant Location:
City: Upper
County: Lehigh

REGION: Northeast




Company Name:
Address:

R.D. # 1, Box 251

Clark Summit PA 18411

Responsible Frank Sviatko
Phone: 717-586-3747

LABELS
: Peaceful Valley Artesian Well Water

Company Name: Penn Dairies, Inc.
Address: 1801 Hempstead Road

Lancaster PA 17604

Responsible Mike Osborne
Phone: 717-394-5601

LABELS
: Tucquan Spring Water

Company Name: Penn-Tech Water Treatment
Address: One Briarwood Drive

Johnstown PA 15904

Responsible Richard Looby
Phone: 814-266-7034

LABELS
: Crystal Creek

Peaceful Valley Bottled Water Co.
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Permit Number: 2356273
Date Issued: 3-23-87

Status: INACTIVE

Plant Location:
City: Scott Twp.
County: Lackawanna

REGION: Northeast

Permit Number: 7366251
Date Issued: 9-29-86

Status: INACTIVE

Plant Location:
City: Lancaster City
County: Lancaster

REGION: Southcentral

Permit Number: 4116312
Date Issued: 4-30-90

Status: INACTIVE

Plant Location:
City: Richland Twp.
County: Cambria

REGION: Southwest



Company Name: Pocono Pure Water, Inc.
Address: 4949 Birney Avenue

Moosic PA 18507

Responsible Thomas Henning
Phone: 717-451-1188

LABELS

: Pocono Pure Spring Water

Company Name: Pocono Springs Company
Address: Industrial Park Drive
P.O. Box 787
Mount Pocono PA 18344

Responsible Tim Fitzgerald
Phone: 717-839-2837

LABELS

: Pure Mountain Spring Water

: Pocono Springs Pure Mountain Spring Water
: Pocono Sears

: Waldbaums Pure Mountain Spring Water

: Shop Rite Natural Spring Water

: Giant Natural Spring Water
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Permit Number: 2356450
Date Issued: 4-10-98

Status: Active

Plant Location:
City: Moosic
County: Lackawanna

REGION: Northeast

Permit Number: 2456277
Date Issued: 12-13-87
Status: ACTIVE

Plant Location:
City: Mount Pocono
County: Monroe

REGION: Northeast



Company Name: Polar Water Company Permit Number: 5026048
Address: 3042 Beaver Avenue Date Issued: 9-11-86

Status: ACTIVE

Pittsburgh PA 15233
Plant Location:
Responsible Gary Bash City: Collier Twp.
Phone: 412-734-4800 County: Allegheny

REGION: Southwest
LABELS

: Polar Drinking Water

: Polar Distilled Water

: Polar Premium Spring Water

: Treasury Natural Drinking Water
: Treasury Distilled Water

: Mystic Ridge Pure Drinking Water
: Nature's Classics Drinking Water
: Polar Jr. Spring Water

: Polar Jr. Distilled Water

: Food Lion Pure Steam Distilled Water
: Food Lion Pure Drinking Water

Company Name: Roaring Spring Bottling Permit Number: 7076209
Address: 740 Sprang Street Date Issued: 4-2-87

Status: ACTIVE

Roaring Spring PA 16673
Plant Location:

Responsible Scott Hoover City: Roaring Spring
Phone: 814-224-5141 County: Blair

REGION: Southcentral
LABELS

: Polar Spring Water

: Polar Distilled Water

: Roaring Springs Spring Water
: Roaring Spring Distilled Water
: Tyler Mountain Spring Water
: Pure Mountain Spring Water

: Pure Mountain Distilled Water
: Rite-Aid Spring Water

: Rite-Aid Distilled Water
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Company Name: Rockwood Spring Water Co., Inc.

Address: Box 624

Pottstown PA 19464

Responsible Kevin Hennessey
Phone: 215-323-5343

LABELS

: Rockwood Spring Water
: Rockwood Spring Distilled Water

Company Name: Ross Common Spring Water Co.

Address: 620 Tenth Avenue

Bethlehem PA 18018

Responsible Paul Lehrich
Phone: 215-867-5815

LABELS

: Ross Common Spring Water

Company Name: Saegertown Beverages, Inc.
Address: 341 Grant Street

Saegertown PA 16433

Responsible Kevin Schlosser
Phone: 814-763-2225

LABELS

: Eureka Springs Spring Water
: Eureka Springs Distilled Water
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Permit Number: 1156092
Date Issued: 1-12-87

Status: ACTIVE

Plant Location:
City: S. Coventry
County: Chester

REGION: Southeast

Permit Number: 2456017
Date Issued: 5-26-87

Status: INACTIVE

Plant Location:
City: Ross Twp.
County: Monroe

REGION: Northeast

Permit Number: 6206444
Date Issued: 11-9-98

Status: ACTIVE

Plant Location:
City: Saegertown
County: Crawford

REGION: Northwest



Company Name: Seven Maples Water Company Inc.
Address: 18 Main Street

Clifford PA 18413

Responsible Dennis Brown
Phone: 717-222-3355

LABELS

: Seven Maples Water

Company Name: SG&M Corporation
Address: 270 Walker Drive #109

State College PA 16801

Responsible Donald McCormic
Phone: 814-238-9632

LABELS
: Mineral Spring Bottled Water

Company Name: Shinn Spring Water Company
Address: 2 East Pointe Drive

Birdsboro PA 1950896

Responsible Brian shinn
Phone:

LABELS

: The Water Guy
: The Water Guy Distilled
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Permit Number: 2586271
Date Issued: 11-05-86

Status: INACTIVE

Plant Location:
City: Clifford Twp.
County: Susquehanna

REGION: Northeast

Permit Number: 4316220
Date Issued: 7-21-87

Status: ACTIVE

Plant Location:

City: Logan
County: Huntington

REGION: Southcentral

Permit Number: 3066531
Date Issued: 06/06/05

Status: ACTIVE

Plant Location:
City: Cumru
County: Berks

REGION:



Company Name: Silver Springs Mountain Water Co.

Address: R. D. #1
Friendsville PA 18818
Responsible Francis Flynn
Phone: 717-663-2952
LABELS
: Silver Springs Mountain water
Company Name: Spring Hill Farms, Inc.
Address: 705 Hobort Street
Gordon PA 17936

Responsible Jim Wilcox
Phone: 717-875-3302

LABELS
1 Spring Hills Farms Water

Company Name: Stoney Mountain Springs
Address: R.D. #1, Box 35A

Tower City PA 17980

Responsible Gary Bender
Phone: 717-647-2418

LABELS
: Stoney Mountain Spring Water
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Permit Number: 2586246
Date Issued: 8-6-91

Status: ACTIVE

Plant Location:
City: Friendsville
County: Susquehanna

REGION: Northeast

Permit Number: 3546203
Date Issued: 11-04-87

Status: ACTIVE

Plant Location:
City: Gordon Borough
County: Schuylkill

REGION: Northeast

3546414
1-31-95

Permit Number:
Date Issued:

Status: Active

Plant Location:
City: Porter
County: Schuylkill

REGION: Northeast



Company Name:
Address:

R.D.#1, Box 206

Falls PA 18615

Responsible Robert Taylor
Phone: 717-388-2381

LABELS
: Taylor Springs Water

Company Name: Three Springs Water Company
Address: 1800 Pine Run Road

Laurel Run PA 18702

Responsible Thomas Evans
Phone: 717-823-7019

LABELS
: Silver Springs Spring Water

Company Name: Titusville Dairy Products Co.

Address: 217 South Washington St.
P.O. Box 186
Titusville PA 16354

Responsible Paul Dougherty
Phone: 814-827-1833

LABELS
: Rocky Grove Drinking Water

Taylor Springs Water Company
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Permit Number: 2406233

Date Issued: 4-8-87
Status: ACTIVE

Plant Location:
City: Exeter Twp.
County: Luzerne

REGION: Northeast

Permit Number: 2406035
Date Issued: 10-13-87

Status: ACTIVE

Plant Location:
City: Laurel Run
County: Luzerne

REGION: Northeast

Permit Number: 6206138
Date Issued: 1-20-87
Status: ACTIVE

Plant Location:
City: Titusville Bor.
County: Crawford

REGION: Northwest



Company Name:Tulpehocken Spring Water Company Permit Number: 4496031
Address: R.D. #1, Box 157 Date Issued: 1-30-87

Status: ACTIVE

Sunbury PA 17801
Plant Location:
Responsible Joseph Malloy City: Rockefeller
Phone: 717-286-0162 County: Northumberland
REGION: Northcentral
LABELS
: Tulpehocken Spring Water : Pipin Rock Natural Spring Water
: Glenn Rock Mountain Spring Water : Fox Ledge Spring Water
: Palmer Hill 100% Natural Spring Water : Evans Natural Spring Water
: Evergreen Distributors Spring Water : Hidden Falls Bottled Water Delivery Ser.
: Glacier Mountain Spring Water : Mountain Trail Spring Water
: B&B Pure Mountain Spring Water and : Bucknell University Catering
:  Complete Coffee Service : Divine Springs Distilled Water
: Angel Falls Natural Spring Water : Divine Springs Spring Water
: Brookwood Spring Water : Executive Coffee Natural Spring Water
: Bitner Vending 100% Pure Spring Water : Glen Rock Mountain Spring Water
: MAC Naturally Pure Spring Water : Kelly Water
: Sparkling Pure Water : Knoebels Spring Water
: Eagles Peak Spring Water 1 Metropolitan Mountain Spring Water
: CJ's Mountain Spring Water : Metropolitan Spring Water
: Bald Eagle Spring Water : Sharp Spring Water
: Mathew's Spring Water : Shinn Spring Water - Water Guy

: The Water Guy Shinn Spring Water
: Tulpehocken Distilled Water

: Laurel Valley Springs

: lceland Spring Water

Company Name: Turner Dairy Farms, Inc. Permit Number: 5026263
Address: 1049 Jefferson Road Date Issued: 3-30-87
Status: ACTIVE
Penn Hills PA 15235
Plant Location:
Responsible Charles Turner City: Penn Hills
Phone: 412-242-1700 County: Allegheny

REGION: Southwest
LABELS

: Turner Pure Fresh Drinking Water
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Company Name: Valley Farms - All Star Dairy
Address: 1860 East Third Street

Williamsport PA 17701
Responsible Robert Turnbow

Phone: 717-326-2021

LABELS

: Valley Farms Pure-N-Clear Drinking Water
: Valley Springs Sodium Free Crystal Clear
Spring Water

Company Name: Valley Forge Springs
Address: 2082 West Main St.

Norristown PA 19403

Responsible Edward Coughey
Phone: 215-539-3780

LABELS
: Valley Forge Spring Water

Company Name: Wish-U-Well Springs, Inc.
Address: R.D. #1, Box 222

Townville PA 16360

Responsible Richard Harris
Phone: 215-927-7050

LABELS
: Wish-U-Well Pure Spring Water
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Permit Number: 4416296
Date Issued: 1-10-89

Status: ACTIVE

Plant Location:
City: Loyalsock

County: Lycoming
REGION: Northcentral

Permit Number: 1156027
Date Issued: 12-30-86

Status: ACTIVE

Plant Location:
City: Schuylkill Twp.
County: Chester

REGION: Southeast

Permit Number: 6206261
Date Issued: 2-10-87

Status: INACTIVE

Plant Location:
City: Steuben
County: Crawford

REGION: Northwest



Company Name: Wissahickon Spring Water, Inc. Permit Number: 1156187
Address: R. D. # 2, Creek Road Date Issued: 6-11-86

Route 282 Status: ACTIVE
Downingtown PA 19335

Plant Location:

Responsible Albert Lear City: E. Brandywine
Phone: 215-269-0834 County: Chester

REGION: Southeast
LABELS

: Shoprite Natural Spring Water

: ACME Natural Spring Water

: White Rose Spring Water

: Krasdale Spring Water

: Super A Spring Water

: Always Save Natural Spring Water
: Ground Union Spring Water

: Mountain Spring Water

: Food Town Spring Water

: Leisure Time Spring Water

Company Name: Wissahickon Spring Water, Inc. Permit Number: 7366083
Address: 4600 Large Street Date Issued: 8-29-86

Status: ACTIVE
Rapho Township PA 19124

Plant Location:

Responsible Albert Lear City: Rapho
Phone: 717-665-6169 County: Lancaster

REGION: Southcentral
LABELS

: Deer Park 100% Spring Water

: Polar Spring Water

: Culligan Natural Sodium Free Drinking W.

: Crystal Spring Natural Spring Water

: Fikes Dairy Mountain Spring Water

: Tyler Mountain 100% Spring Water

: Jersey Lynne Natural Spring Water

: Culligan Distilled Drinking Water

: Shop N Bag, Shur Fine Natural Spring W.

: Ozone Pure Water Company - Spring Water
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Company Name: Wissahickon Spring Water, Inc. Permit Number: 3066305
Address: 10447 Drummond Road Date Issued: 7-31-89

Status: ACTIVE

Philadelphia PA 19154
Plant Location:
Responsible Albert lear City: Hamburg
Phone: 215-824-3434 County: Berks
REGION: Southcentral
LABELS
: ACME Natural Spring Water : King Kullen : Savings Plus
: Montco Spring Water : Culligan Spring Water : Shurfine
: Eden : Tacquan
: White Rose Spring Water : Alpine Spring : Water Boy
: Waldbaum's Spring Water : Be'ar Mayim : Rainbow
: Shop Rite Natural Spring Water : Townhouse
: Shop-N-Bag Natural Spring Water 1 Snowbird

: Grand Union Spring Water : Indian Peak
: Food Town Spring Water : Snow Valley
: Snow Valley Mountain Spring Water

: America's Choice (A&P)

: Blue Ridge

: Clear Springs

: Clinton

: Crystal Springs

: Diamond Springs

: Eagles Peak

: Farmland Fikes

: Kepwel

: Le Alpi
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SECTION 2: PERMITTED OUT OF STATE BOTTLED WATER SYSTEMS

23-Jun-06
STATE PERMIT COMPANY NAME STATUS
NUMBER

Arkansas 9996244 Mountain Valley Spring ACTIVE
Belmont 9996462  United Dairy, Inc. Active
Canada 9996537  Alaska Beverages, Inc. Active
Canada 9996510  Ice River Springs Water Active
Connecticut 9996523  Village Springs Active
Florida 9996457 Nestle Waters North Active
Georgia 9996417 DS Waters of America, ACTIVE
Georgia 9996509  Southern Beverage Active
Hills Borough 9996436  Monadnock Mountain Active
Maine 9996491 Nestle Waters North Active
Maine 9996217 Nestle Waters North ACTIVE
Maryland 9996133  Green Spring Water Co. ACTIVE
Maryland 9996238 Snow Valley Water Co. ACTIVE
Maryland 9996367 Brick House Farm ACTIVE
Massachusetts 9996284  Miscoe Springs, Inc. ACTIVE
Massachusetts 9996267 Franklin Springs Water ACTIVE
Massachusetts 9996402  Nestle Waters North ACTIVE
Massachusetts 9996427  Polar Corp. Active
Massachusetts 9996489  Spring Hill Farm Dairy, Active
Michigan 9996518  Absopure Water Active
New Jersey 9996274  Garelick Farms of New ACTIVE
New Jersey 9996456 Readington Farms, Inc. Active
New York 9996540  Frontenac Crystal Active
New York 9996521 Northeastern Water Active
New York 9996478  Culligan Water of Active
New York 9996319 Mayer Bros. Apple ACTIVE
New York 9996311  Leisure Time Spring ACTIVE
New York 9996014 Chemung Spring Water ACTIVE
North 9996216  Triton Water Company ACTIVE
Ohio 9996247 Magnetic Springs Water ACTIVE
Ohio 9996434  Alpine Natural Springs, Active
Ohio 9996128 The Distillata Company ACTIVE
Ohio 9996322  Pine Hollow Springs, ACTIVE
Ohio 9996488 Nestle Waters North Active
Oneida 9996496 Nirvana, Inc. Active
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STATE PERMIT COMPANY NAME STATUS

NUMBER
Otsego 9996476  Aqua Valley Spring Active
Tennessee 9996445  Naturalle Springs, Inc. Active
Virginia 9996499  Westover Dairy Active
Virginia 9996507 Misty Mountain Spring Active
Virginia 9996505 3300 Artesian Water, Active
Virginia 9996408  Ionics, Incorporated ACTIVE
West Virginia 9996228  Tyler Mountain Water ACTIVE
West Virginia 9996158 Berkeley Club Active
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PERMITTED OUT-OF-STATE BOTTLED WATER SYSTEMS

23-Jun-06

Company 3300 Artesian Water, Inc.
Address: P. O. Box 448

North Tazewell VA
Responsible Official: Delbert White
Phone Number: 540-928-9903

LABELS:

3300 Artesian Water
3300 Distilled Water

24630

Company Absopure Water Company, Inc.
Address: 8835 Central Drive
P. O. Box 701248
Plymouth MI
Responsible Official: Glen Davis
Phone Number: 734 459-8000

LABELS:

Absopure Natural Spring Water
Absopure Steam Distilled Drinking Water
Absopure Purified Drinking Water
Roundy's Infant Drinking Water
Roundy's Steam Distilled Water

Roundy's Natural Spring Water

Roundy's Sodium Free Drinking Water

48170

Company Alaska Beverages, Inc.
Address: 560 Industriel
St. Eustache, Quebec
CANADA
Responsible Official: Valerie Pedneau
Phone Number: 450-4914044

LABELS:

Laska Natural Spring Water
Brooks Natural spring Water
Eckerd Natural Spring Water

J7R5V3

Permit Number: 9996505
Date Issued: 02-01-02

Status: Active
Plant Location:
City: Bland
State: Virginia

Region: Central Office

Permit Number: 9996518
Date Issued: 06-10-04
Status: Active
Plant Location:
City: Plymouth
State: Michigan

Region: Central Office

Permit Number: 9996537
Date Issued: 09-16-05
Status:
Plant Location:
City: Quebec
State: Canada

Region: Central Office
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Company Alpine Natural Springs, Inc.
Address: 4321 SR7

New Waterford OH
Responsible Official: Joe Harris
Phone Number: 216-679-1010

LABELS:

Alpine Natural Sodium Free Spring Water
Alpine Natural Premium Spring Water
Alpine Natural Springs-Distilled Water
Giant Eagle Distilled Water

44445

Company Aqua Valley Spring Water, Inc.
Address: 874 Dutch Valley Road

Edmeston NY
Responsible Official: John Wheeler
Phone Number: 607-965-2183

LABELS:
Aqua Valley Spring Water

13335

Company Berkeley Club Beverages, Inc.
Address: 613 South Washington St.

Berkeley Spring wv
Responsible Official: Shelton Gay
Phone Number: 304-258-2313

LABELS:
Berkeley Springs Water

Permit Number: 9996434
Date Issued: 09-10-96

Status: Active
Plant Location:
City: Salineville
State: Ohio

Region: Central Office

Permit Number: 9996476
Date Issued: 8-12-99

Status: Active
Plant Location:
City: Edmeston
State: Otsego

Region: Central Office

Permit Number: 9996158
Date Issued: 3-14-88

Status: Active
24511
City: Berkeley
State: West Virginia

Plant Location:

Region: Central Office
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Company Brick House Farm Water Company

Address: 4649 Sheppard Lane

Ellicott City MD 21042
Responsible Official: Thomas Taro
Phone Number: 301-596-9730

LABELS:

Brick House Spring Water
Taro Natural Spring Water

Company Chemung Spring Water Co.
Address: Box 241

Chemung NY 14825
Responsible Official: Robert Talada
Phone Number: 607-565-9361

LABELS:

Chemung Demineralized Water
Chemung Steam Distilled Water
Chemung Natural Spring Water

Company Culligan Water of Akron
Address: 31 Lewis Road

Akron NY 14001
Responsible Official: Charles Keeper
Phone Number: 716-542-4501

LABELS:
Culligan Drinking Water
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Permit Number: 9996367
Date Issued: 12-09-92
Status: ACTIVE
Plant Location:
City: Ellicott City
State: Maryland

Region: Central Office

Permit Number: 9996014
Date Issued: 9-29-86
Status: ACTIVE
Plant Location:
City: Chemung
State: New York

Region: Central Office

Permit Number: 9996478
Date Issued: 8-12-99

Status: Active
Plant Location:
City: Akron
State: New York

Region: Central Office



Company DS Waters of America, LP
Address: 6750 Discovery Boulevard

Mableton GA 30059
Responsible Official: Laura Current
Phone Number: 404-948-8844

LABELS:

Crystal Springs Premium Spring Water
Crystal Springs Distilled Water

Food Lion Pure Distilled Water

Willow Springs Premium Drinking Water
Willow Springs Premium Distilled Water
Food City Drinking Water

Food City Distilled Water

Belmont Springs Spring Water

Farm Fresh Quality Natural Spring Water
Farm Fresh Quality Distilled Water

Company Franklin Springs Water Co., Inc.
Address: 1199 West Central Street

Franklin MA 02038
Responsible Official: Dennis Kwider
Phone Number: 617-528-9000

LABELS:

Franklin Springs Truly Natural Spring
Water

Company Frontenac Crystal Spring Water, Inc
Address: P. O. Box 328

Clayton NY 13624
Responsible Official: Joseph Colello
Phone Number: 315-686-4142

LABELS:

Frontenac Crystal Springs Natural Spring
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Permit Number: 9996417
Date Issued: 7-05-95

Status: ACTIVE
Plant Location:
City: Mableton
State: Georgia

Region: Central Office

Our Family Distilled Water

Our Family Drinking Water

Polar Natural Spring Water
Richmond Natural Spring Water
Richmond Pure Distilled Water
Georgia Mountain Spring Water
Crystal Springs Fluoride Water
Crystal Springs Mountain Spring W
Belmont Springs Mountain Spring W
Arctic Mist Spring Water

Permit Number: 9996267
Date Issued: 9-29-86
Status: ACTIVE
Plant Location:
City: Franklin
State: Massachusetts

Region: Central Office

Permit Number: 9996540
Date Issued: 04-03-06

Status: Active
Plant Location:
City: Clayton
State: New York

Region: Central Office



Company Garelick Farms of New Jersey, Inc.
Address: Route 130 & Cumberland Boulevard

Burlington N.J. 08018
Responsible Official: Eric Bayer
Phone Number: 617-828-4900

LABELS:

Nature's Pride Natural Spring Water
Spring Brook Farms Natural spring Water
Tuscan Spring Water

Pathmark Natural Spring

Company Green Spring Water Co.
Address: Route 1,Box 65

Big Spring MD 21722
Responsible Official: David Rhinecker
Phone Number: 301-739-5571

LABELS:

Green Spring Natural Pure Water

Company Ice River Springs Water Company, In
Address: Grey Road 2
Feversham, Ontario

Canada NOCI1CO0
Responsible Official: John Fudge
Phone Number: 519-922-3303

LABELS:

Ice River Springs Natural Spring Water
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Permit Number: 9996274
Date Issued: 5-26-87

Status: ACTIVE

Plant Location:

City: Burlington
State: New Jersey

Region: Central Office

Permit Number: 9996133
Date Issued: 11-24-86

Status: ACTIVE
Plant Location:

City: Big Spring
State: Maryland

Region: Central Office

Permit Number: 9996510
Date Issued: 10-20-02
Status: Active
Plant Location:
City: Feversham
State: Canada

Region: Central office



Company lonics, Incorporated
Address: Aqua Cool Bottling Plant
65 Grove Street
Watertown MA
Responsible Official: David Dindy
Phone Number: 617-926-2500

LABELS:
Aqua Cool Pure Bottled Water

02172

Company Leisure Time Spring Water.
Address: P. O. Box 168

Kiamesha Lake NY
Responsible Official: Harold Reynolds
Phone Number: 845-794-7040

LABELS:

Leisure Time Spring Water
Leisure Time Distilled Water

12751

Company Magnetic Springs Water Co., Inc.

Address: 1801 Lone Eagle St.

Columbus OH
Responsible Official: James Allison
Phone Number: 614-870-7770

LABELS:

Magnetic Springs Natural Drinking Water
Magnetic Springs Distilled Water

Golden Isle Natural Spring Water

Golden Isle Distilled Water

43228
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Permit Number: 9996408
Date Issued: 3-30-95
Status: ACTIVE
Plant Location:
City: Lorton
State: Virginia

Region: Central Office

Permit Number: 9996311
Date Issued: 11-27-89
Status: ACTIVE
Plant Location:

City: Kiamesha Lake
State: New York

Region: Central Office

Permit Number: 9996247
Date Issued: 8-7-86
Status: ACTIVE
Plant Location:

City: Columbus
State: Ohio

Region: Central Office



Company Mayer Bros. Apple Products, Inc.

Address: 1540 Seneca Creek Road

West Seneca  NY 14224
Responsible Official: John A. Mayer

Phone Number: 716-668-1787
LABELS:

Mayer Bros. Natural Spring Water.
Crystal Ridge Drinking Water

Company Miscoe Springs, Inc.
Address: 89 Northbridge Road

Mendon MA
Responsible Official: Walter Moynihan
Phone Number: 617-473-0550

LABELS:

A & P Natural Spring Water

Giant 100% Natural Spring Water

No Frills Natural Spring Water

Pathmark Natural Spring Water

Silver Spring 100% Natural Spring Water
Shoprite Natural Spring Water

01756

Company Misty Mountain Spring Water
Address: 26331 Hillman Highway
P.O. Box 129
Abingdon VA
Responsible Official: Hugh Bowman
Phone Number: 800-473-0713

LABELS:

Misty Mountain Spring Water

Carolina's Summit Mountain Spring Water
Carolina's Summit Mountain Steam Distill
Food Lion Pure Spring Water

Food Lion Pure Steam Distilled Water
Food Lion Drinking Water

24212
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Permit Number: 9996319
Date Issued: 9-11-90

Status: ACTIVE

Plant Location:

City: West Seneca
State: New York

Region: Central Office

Permit Number: 9996284
Date Issued: 10-16-87

Status: ACTIVE
Plant Location:
City: Mendon
State: Massachusetts

Region: Central O.

Permit Number: 9996507
Date Issued: 03-13-02
Status: Active
Plant Location:
City: Abingdon
State: Virginia

Region: Central Office



Company Monadnock Mountain Spring Water
Address: 8 Mansur Road
P. 0. Box 518
Wilton NH
Responsible Official: Vincent Germino
Phone Number: 603-654-2728

LABELS:
Monadnock Natural Spring Water

03086

Company Mountain Valley Spring Company
Address: 150 Central Ave.
P.O. Box 1610
Hot Springs AR
Responsible Official: Jerry C. Meyers
Phone Number: 501-623-6671

LABELS:
Mountain Valley Natural Spring Drinking Water

71902

Company Naturalle Springs, Inc.
Address: 1616 Industrial Road

Greeneville TN 37743
Responsible Official: Stephen McCabe

Phone Number: 423-787-0236
LABELS:

Glacier Clear Spring Water
Glacier Springs Spring Water
Food Lion Drinking Water
Food Lion Distilled Water
Silver Rock Distilled Water
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Permit Number: 9996436
Date Issued: 07-01-96
Status: Active
Plant Location:
City: Wilton
State: Hills Borough
Region: Central Office

Permit Number: 9996244
Date Issued: 1-27-88
Status: ACTIVE
Plant Location:
City: Hot Springs
State: Arkansas

Region: Central Office

Permit Number: 9996445
Date Issued: 4-4-97
Status: Active
Plant Location:
City: Greenville
State: Tennessee

Region: Central Office



Company Nestle Waters North America, Inc.
Address: 4330 20th Street

Zephyrhills FL 33540
Responsible Official: Winnie Louie

Phone Number: 813-783-1959
LABELS:

Oasis Natural Spring Water
Zephyrhills Natural Spring Water
Zephyrhills Drinking Water
Great Bear Spring Water

Deer Park Spring Water

Ice Mountain Spring Water

deer Park Drinking Water
Zephyrhills Distilled Water

Company Nestle Waters North America, Inc.
Address: P.O. Box 499

Poland Spring Maine 04274

Responsible Official: Kristin Gregory
Phone Number: 207-998-4315

LABELS:

Poland Spring Natural Spring Water
Poland Spring Sparkling Spring Water
Deer Park Spring Water

Ice Mountain Maine Spring Water
Great Bear Natural Spring Water
Deer Park Distilled Water

Poland Spring Distilled Water

Company Nestle Waters North America, Inc.
Address: 400 Killick Pond Road

Hollis ME 04042

Responsible Official: Risser Tamara
Phone Number: 207-727-6854

LABELS:
Poland Spring Natural Spring Water

Permit Number: 9996457
Date Issued: 06-15-98
Status: Active
Plant Location:
City: Zephyrhills
State: Florida
Region: Central Office

Permit Number: 9996217
Date Issued: 10-28-86
Status: ACTIVE
Plant Location:
City: Poland Spring
State: Maine

Region: Central Office

Permit Number: 9996491
Date Issued: 7-28-00

Status: Active
Plant Location:
City: Hollis
State: Maine

Region: Central Office
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Company Nestle Waters North America, Inc.

Address: 105 Pennsylvania Avenue

Framingham MA
Responsible Official: Kent Kise
Phone Number: 508-935-3500
LABELS:

Poland Spring Natural Spring Water
Great Bear Spring Water

Company Nestle Waters North America, Inc.

Address: 4235 Leap Road

Hillard OH

Responsible Official: Cito Salapare
Phone Number: 614-876-5722

LABELS:
Deer Park Spring Water

Company Nirvana, Inc.
Address: One Nirvana Plaza

Forestport NY

Responsible Official: M. Rafizadeh
Phone Number: 315-942-4900

LABELS:

Nirvana Natural Spring Water

01701

43026

13338
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Permit Number: 9996402
Date Issued: 11-16-94
Status: ACTIVE
Plant Location:
City: Framingham
State: Massachusetts
Region: Central Office

Permit Number: 9996488
Date Issued: 7-27-00

Status: Active

Plant Location:

City: Hillard

State: Ohio
Region: Central Office

Permit Number: 9996496
Date Issued: 02-16-01
Status: Active
Plant Location:
City: Forestport
State: Oneida

Region: Central Office



Company Northeastern Water Services, Inc.
Address: P. O. Box 90
Endicott NY 13701009
Responsible Official: Douglas Windove
Phone Number: 800-300-4420

LABELS:
Culligan Purified Drinking Water

Company Pine Hollow Springs, Inc.
Address: P. O. Box 107
Lowellville OH 44436

Responsible Official: Vincent Mariote
Phone Number: 216-536-6463

LABELS:

Pine Hollow Natural Spring Water

Company Polar Corp.
Address: 40 Walcott Street
P. O. Box 15011
Worcester MA 01615

Responsible Official: Leo DePasse
Phone Number: 508-753-4300

LABELS:
Silver Spring Pure Natural Spring Water

Company Readington Farms, Inc.
Address: 12 Mill Road
P. O. Box 164
Whitehouse ~ NJ
Responsible Official: Donald Merrigan
Phone Number: 908-534-2121

LABELS:

Shop Rite Natural Spring Water
Price Rite Natural Spring Water

08888

Permit Number: 9996521
Date Issued: 03-22-04

Status: Active
Plant Location:
City: Endicott
State: New York

Region: Central Office

Permit Number: 9996322
Date Issued: 11-15-90

Status: ACTIVE
Plant Location:
City: Lowellville
State: Ohio

Region: Central Office

Permit Number: 9996427
Date Issued: 01-23-96
Status: Active
Plant Location:
City: Worcester
State: Massachusetts

Region: Central Office

Permit Number: 9996456
Date Issued: 04-28-98
Status: Active
Plant Location:
City: Whitehouse
State: New Jersey

Region: Central Office

39



Company Snow Valley Water Co.
Address: 16200 Branch Court

Upper Marlboro MD 20772
Responsible Official: John Lapides
Phone Number: 301-390-0500

LABELS:

Snow Valley Mountain Spring Water
Snowbird Spring Water
Wissahickon Mountain Spring Water
Trump Taj Mahal Pure Spring Water
Foodtown Mountain Spring Water

Kepwel Natural Spring Water
King Kullen Mountain Spring Water
Appalachian Mountain Spring Water

Company Southern Beverage Packers, Inc.
Address: 6341 Nature's Way

Harlem GA 30814
Responsible Official: David Byrd
Phone Number: 706-541-9222

LABELS:

Springtime Artesian Water

Company Spring Hill Farm Dairy, Inc.
Address: 136 Neck Road

Ward Hill MA 01835
Responsible Official: Marcia Rogers
Phone Number: 979-373-3481

LABELS:

Farmland Artesian Water

Path Mark Natural Spring Water
Spring Hill Spring Water
Farmland Spring Water

Permit Number: 9996238
Date Issued: 9-15-86
Status: ACTIVE
Plant Location:
City: Upper Marlboro
State: Maryland

Region: Central Office

Permit Number: 9996509
Date Issued: 06-05-02

Status: Active
Plant Location:
City: Harlem
State: Georgia

Region: Central Office

Permit Number: 9996489
Date Issued: 7-27-00

Status: Active
Plant Location:
City: Ward Hill
State: Massachusetts

Region: Central Off.

40



Company The Distillata Company
Address: 1542 East 24th St.

Cleveland OH
Responsible Official: W. Schroeder
Phone Number: 216-771-2900

LABELS:

Distillata Artesian Spring Water
Distillata Distilled Water

Hills Distilled Water

Golden Dawn Distilled Water

44114

Company Triton Water Company
Address: 739 South Worth St.

Burlington NC 27215
Responsible Official: William Scott

Phone Number: 919-227-8838
LABELS:

Triton Natural Spring Water
Triton Pure-Steam Distilled Water
Polar Spring Water

Polar Distilled Water

Company Tyler Mountain Water Co., Inc.
Address: 4437 West Washington St.

Charleston W.VA 25312
Responsible Official: Richard Merrill
Phone Number: 304-774-6371

LABELS:

Tyler Mountain Drinking Water

Company United Dairy, Inc.
Address: 300 North 5th Street
P. O. Box 280
Martins Ferry OH
Responsible Official: Garry Cowell
Phone Number: 614-633-1451

LABELS:
United Valley Pure Drinking Water

43935

Permit Number: 9996128
Date Issued: 8-18-86
Status: ACTIVE
Plant Location:
City: Cleveland
State: Ohio

Region: Central Office

Permit Number: 9996216
Date Issued: 7-30-86

Status: ACTIVE
Plant Location:
City: Burlington
State: North Carolina

Region: Central Office

Permit Number: 9996228
Date Issued: 10-27-86

Status: ACTIVE
Plant Location:
City: Charleston
State: West Virginia

Region: Central Office

Permit Number: 9996462
Date Issued: 12-23-98
Status: Active
Plant Location:
City: Martins-Ferry
State: Belmont

Region: Central Office
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Company Village Springs Corporation
Address: P.O. Box 16

Wilmington  CT 06279
Responsible Official: Chris Stetson
Phone Number: 860-429-2837

LABELS:

Village Springs Natural Spring Water
Xtramart Natural Spring Water

Company Westover Dairy
Address: 2801 Fort Avenue

Lynchburg VA 24501
Responsible Official: William Campbel
Phone Number: 434-528-2560

LABELS:

Mountain Dairy Drinking Water
Pike County Creamery Drinking Water
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Permit Number: 9996523
Date Issued: 03-22-04

Status: Active
Plant Location:
City: Wilmington
State: Connecticut

Region: Central Office

Permit Number: 9996499
Date Issued: 04-03-06

Status: Active
Plant Location:
City: Lynchburg
State: Virginia

Region: Central Office



SECTION 3: PERMITTED VENDED WATER SYSTEMS

23-Jun-06
REGION

Southwest
Northcentral

Northcentral
Northeast
Northeast
Northeast
Northeast
Northeast
Northeast
Northwest
Southcentral
Southcentral
Southcentral
Southcentral
Southcentral
Southcentral
Southcentral
Southcentral
Southcentral
Southcentral
Southcentral
Southeast
Southeast
Southeast

Southeast

PERMIT
NUMBER

5656493
6176301

4496453
2406297
3546484
3546429
3546410
3546398
2406310
5106336
1156459
7366315
7366337
7366299
3066483
7386280
7386279
7226321
3066269
7226306
1066270
1466309
1096320
1156344
1156347

COMPANY NAME

Evangeliste Spring Water Vending

Penn-Tech Water Treatment Systems, Inc

Augusta Boys, Inc.

Aqua-Penn, Inc.

Paradise Springs Vended Water System
Richards Self Service Spring Water
Mountainside Spring Company

Mr. Paul A. Direnzo, Jr.

Mr. Water Inc.

Pure Water America, Inc.

Great Oaks Spring Water Company
Elizabethtown Crystal Pure Water Co
Michael J. Christoffel

High Water Company

Big Spring Vending

Mollies Spring Water

Mrs. Walter E. Heistand

More Precious Than Gold Spring Wat.
Crystal Spring Water Company
Bowman, Mell and Company, Inc.
Spring Goose Farm Natural Spg. Watr
Brighter Community, Inc., TA/Oasis-
Brighter Community, Inc. OASIS-
Green Gables Forge Company

Simply Pure Water Company
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STATUS

Active
INACTIVE

Active
INACTIVE
Active
Active
ACTIVE
ACTIVE
INACTIVE
INACTIVE
Active
INACTIVE
INACTIVE
INACTIVE
Active
INACTIVE
INACTIVE
ACTIVE
ACTIVE
INACTIVE
ACTIVE
INACTIVE
INACTIVE
INACTIVE
ACTIVE



REGION

Southeast

Southwest
Southwest
Southwest

Southwest

PERMIT
NUMBER

1156477
4116293
4116323
5046331
5026328

COMPANY NAME

Springton Water Company

Penn-Tech Water Treatment Systems, Inc
Harmony Brooks, Inc.

Everpure, Inc.

Everpure, Inc.
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STATUS

Active
INACTIVE
INACTIVE
INACTIVE
ACTIVE



PERMITTED VENDED WATER SYSTEMS

23-Jun-06

Company Aqua-Penn, Inc.
Address 77 Carverton Road

Trucksville PA 18708

Responsible Andrew Novitski
Phone 717-696-4874

MACHINE LOCATIONS:
One Vending Machine Located at Union
Beverage on 578 Union Street, Luzerne.

SOURCES

Connected to Pennsylvania Gas & Water
(Wilkes-Barre District)

Company Augusta Boys, Inc.
Address P. O. Box 132B

Sunbury PA 17891

Responsible Douglas Shark
Phone 717-286-9600

MACHINE LOCATIONS:
100 Coastal Mart, Danville, PA
101 Coastal Mart, Danville, PA
102 Coastal Mart, Lewisburg, PA
103 Coastal Mart, Lewisburg, PA
104 Coastal Mart, Elysburg, PA
SOURCES

105 Coastal Mart Elysburg, PA

106 Village Ice Cream, Northumberland
107 Village Ice Cream, Northumberland
108 Coastal Mart, Mt. Pleasant Mills
109 Coastal Mart, Mt. Pleasant Mills
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PWSID Number: 2406297
Date 12-14-88

Status: INACTIVE
System Location:

City Kingston Twp.
County Luzerne
Region: Northeast

PWSID Number: 4496453
Date 12-11-97

Status: Active
System Location:

City Ralpho
County Northumberland

Region: Northcentral



Company Big Spring Vending
Address 49 Big Spring Road

Robesonia PA 19551

Responsible David Weaver
Phone 610-693-8244

MACHINE LOCATIONS:
Big Spring Well

SOURCES

Company Bowman, Mell and Company, Inc.

Address 1334-38 Howard Street

Harrisburg PA 17104

Responsible Fred Pennington
Phone 717-238-5235

MACHINE LOCATIONS:

One Vending Machine Located on 1334-38
Howard St. Harrisburg
Machine # 7226306-001

SOURCES

Connected to City of Harrisburg Water
System.

46

PWSID Number: 3066483
Date 09-05-00

Status: Active
System Location:

City Lowr
County Berks

Region: Southcentral

PWSID Number: 7226306
Date 6-14-89

Status: INACTIVE
System Location:
City Harrisburg City
County Dauphin

Region: Southcentral




Company Brighter Community, Inc. OASIS-
Address The Kleer Water Store, I.

800 Bustleton Pike

Richboro, PA 18954

Responsible Patrick Ellis
Phone 215-539-6049

MACHINE LOCATIONS:

Two Water Vending Machines at the
Crossroads Plaza, 800 Bustleton Pike,
Northampton Township, PA

SOURCES

Connected to Northampton Bucks County
Municipal Authority Water System

Company Brighter Community, Inc., TA/Oasis-
Address The Kleer Water Store

Ridge Pike Plaza, Store S

Eagleville PA 19403

Responsible Paul H. Fleck
Phone 215-539-6049

MACHINE LOCATIONS:

Two Vending Machines located at Ridge
Pike Plaza, Eagleville, PA

SOURCES

Connected to Pennsylvania American Water
System (Norristown District)
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PWSID Number: 1096320
Date 4-4-91

Status: INACTIVE
System Location:

City Northampton
County Bucks

Region: Southeast

PWSID Number: 1466309
Date 11-2-89

Status: INACTIVE
System Location:

City Lower
County Montgomery

Region: Southeast




Company Crystal Spring Water Company
Address R.D. #2

Box 191
Reinholds PA

Responsible Lynn Rannels
Phone 215-484-4685

MACHINE LOCATIONS:

Four Vending Machines located at JCT of

Routes 222 & 272, Adamstown, PA.

SOURCES
Connected to 3 private wells at same

location

Company Elizabethtown Crystal Pure Water
Address 1016 West Ridge Road

Elizabethtown PA

Responsible Mr. Ray Diener
Phone 717-367-5954

MACHINE LOCATIONS:

3 Water Vending Machines located on

1648 South Market Street Elizabethtown,

PA

SOURCES
Connected to Elizabethtown Water System

17569

17022
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PWSID Number: 3066269
Date 8-29-86

Status: ACTIVE
System Location:

City Brecknock
County Berks Co.

Region: Southcentral

PWSID Number: 7366315
Date 1-18-90

Status: INACTIVE
System Location:

City Mount Joy
County Lancaster Co.

Region: Southcentral



Company Evangeliste Spring Water Vending
Address HC 63, Box 35

Donegal PA 15628

Responsible Matt Evangelist
Phone 724-593-7005

MACHINE LOCATIONS:
Machine located in Donegal Township
Laurel Spring Water

SOURCES

Company Everpure, Inc.
Address 660 Blackhawk Drive

Westmont, IL 60559

Responsible Richard W. Suda
Phone 312-654-4000

MACHINE LOCATIONS:

Operation Permit for Machine #'s 101,

102 & 103 located at Giant Eagle Stores

in Waterworks, Monroeville & B. Park, PA
Con. Pmt. for 40 machines at Shop N Save

& Giant Eagle Stores, Allegheny County
SOURCES

All machines are connected to approved
Community water supply sources at each
store.
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PWSID Number: 5656493
Date 05-18-01

Status:
System Location:

City Donegal Twp
County Westmoreland

Region:

PWSID Number: 5026328
Date 4-30-91

Status: ACTIVE
System Location:
City Mt. Lebanon
County Allegheny
Region: Southwest




Company Everpure, Inc.
Address 660 Blackhawk Drive

Westmont IL 60559

Responsible Richard W. Suda
Phone 312-654-4000

MACHINE LOCATIONS:

Machine #101 located at Giant Eagle

111 Adam Street, Rochester, PA

#102 located at 648 3rd St., Beaver, PA
Construction Permit for 2 machines at
Giant Eagle Stores in Aliquippa & Monaca
SOURCES

#101 connected to Beaver Falls Municipal
Authority Water System

#102 connected to Beaver Borough Water S.
#103 connected to Aliquippa Municipal Water S.
#104 connected to Center Twp. Water S.

Company Great Oaks Spring Water Company
Address 100 Cleveland Ave.

Reading PA 19606

Responsible Roger Kauffman
Phone 610-929-8887

MACHINE LOCATIONS:

101 100 Cleveland Avenue, Reading
102 236 West First Street, Birdsboro
103 78-80 S. Whiteoak Street, Kutztown

SOURCES

23-Jun-06
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PWSID Number: 5046331
Date 8-29-91

Status: INACTIVE
System Location:

City Beaver
County Beaver

Region: Southwest

PWSID Number: 1156459
Date 8-28-99

Status: Active
System Location:

City Muhlenbrg
County Berks

Region: Southcentral




Company Green Gables Forge Company
Address Spring Water Division
349 Park Road
West Nottingham PA

Responsible Dean C. Pearson
Phone

MACHINE LOCATIONS:
One Vending Machine and Bulk Water

Loading Station located at 349 Park Rd.
West Nottingham Township, Chester

County

SOURCES
Onsite Spring

Company Harmony Brooks, Inc.
Address 1550 East 79th Street

Suite 575

19362

Bloomington, MN 55425

Responsible Michael R. Knox
Phone 612-854-4628

MACHINE LOCATIONS:

One Harmony Brook RW-2000 Vending
Machine located at the Bi-Lo Food Store
on Scalp Avenue in Johnstown, PA

SOURCES
Highland Sewer and Water Authority

51

PWSID Number: 1156344
Date 8-30-91

Status: INACTIVE
System Location:

City W. Nottingham
County Chester

Region: Southeast

PWSID Number: 4116323
Date 10-3-90

Status: INACTIVE
System Location:

City Johnstown, PA
County Cambria

Region: Southwest



Company High Water Company PWSID Number: 7366299

Address 729 Furnace Hill Pike Date 1-17-89
Status: INACTIVE
Lititz PA 17543 System Location:
Responsible Sam High City Warwick Twp.
Phone 717-626-8318 County Lancaster

Region: Southcentral
MACHINE LOCATIONS:
One Vending Machine located on 727
Furnace Hill Pike, Lititz, PA

SOURCES
Connected to 1 private well.

Company Michael J. Christoffel PWSID Number: 7366337
Address 1834 Amity Drive Date 8-8-91
Status: INACTIVE
Lancaster PA 17601 System Location:
Responsible M. Christoffel City Upper Leacock
Phone 717-569-5422 County Lancaster

Region: Southcentral
MACHINE LOCATIONS:
Construction Permit for one vending
machine located at 352 West Main Street
Leola, Pennsylvania
(CURRENTLY NOT OPERATING)

SOURCES

Water hauled from Blue Mountain Spring
Water, Inc., DER Permit # 7226002
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Company Mollies Spring Water
Address R.D. #8
Box 214
Manheim PA 17545

Responsible Warren Meiskey
Phone 717-272-8942

MACHINE LOCATIONS:
One Vending Machine located on R.D. #8
Box 214, Manheim PA

SOURCES
Connected to a Spring source

Company More Precious Than Gold Spring
Address Route 209
P. O. Box 91
Williamstown PA 17098

Responsible Carl Shomper
Phone 717-647-9587

MACHINE LOCATIONS:
One Vending Machine Located at Route 209
P. O. Box 91, Williamstown, PA

SOURCES
Private Spring enclosed in spring house.

53

PWSID Number: 7386280
Date 7-7-87

Status: INACTIVE
System Location:

City Cornwall Boro.
County Lebanon

Region: Southcentral

PWSID Number: 7226321
Date 1-7-91

Status: ACTIVE
System Location:

City Williamstown
County Dauphin

Region: Southcentral



Company Mountainside Spring Company

Address 88 \West Donaldson Street

Tremont/Zerbe PA

Responsible Rich Withelder
Phone 717-695-3521

MACHINE LOCATIONS:

One vending machine located at the
Intersection of Route 183/Lutz Valley Rd

Wayne Township.

SOURCES

Eagle Springs PWS Permit #3546400

Company Mr. Paul A. Direnzo, Jr.

17981

Address 214 Norwegian Woods Drive

Pottsville

PA

Responsible Paul A. Direnzo
Phone 717-544-6145

MACHINE LOCATIONS:

17901

One vending machine located at West Lawn
Road, Branch Township, Schuylkill Co.

SOURCES
Eagle Springs

54

PWSID Number: 3546410
Date 04-03-95

Status: ACTIVE
System Location:

City Wayne
County Schuylkill
Region: Northeast

PWSID Number: 3546398
Date 07-26-94

Status: ACTIVE
System Location:

City Branch Twp.
County Schuylkill

Region: Northeast




Company Mr. Water Inc.
Address c\o Sheldon Kaufer

1488 Sans Souci Parkway
Wilkes-Barre PA

Responsible Sheldon Kaufer

Phone 717-825-3000

MACHINE LOCATIONS:

One Crystal Creek Model R/O-800 Vending
Machine Located at 1488 Sans Souci Pky.

SOURCES

Pennsylvania Gas & Water Co., Wilkes-

Barre Division

Company Mrs. Walter E. Heistand
Address R.D. #4

Manheim PA

Responsible Mrs. W. Heistand

Phone 717-367-7745

MACHINE LOCATIONS:

One vending machine located on Route 117
at Meadow Ranch

SOURCES

Connected to Meadow Ranch Spring at same

location

18702

17545
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PWSID Number: 2406310
Date 10-16-90

Status: INACTIVE
System Location:

City Wilkes-Barre
County Luzerne

Region: Northeast

PWSID Number: 7386279
Date 2-19-86

Status: INACTIVE
System Location:

City S. Londonderry
County Lebanon

Region: Southcentral




Company Paradise Springs Vended Water
Address 7 Spruce Street

Pine Grove PA 17963

Responsible Stan Frompovicz
Phone 570-345-9287

MACHINE LOCATIONS:
35 Water Vending Machines installed

SOURCES

Company Penn-Tech Water Treatment
Address One Briarwood Drive

Johnstown PA 15904

Responsible Richard Looby
Phone 814-535-4774

MACHINE LOCATIONS:

1 Vending Machine (#6176301001)
located on R.D. #2 at Clearfield County
Market.

(MACHINE DISCONNECTED AND NO LONGER IN

SERVICE)
SOURCES

Connected to Clearfield Municipal Water
Authority system.
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PWSID Number: 3546484
Date 05-04-00
Status: Active
System Location:

City Pine Grove
County Schuylkill

Region: Northeast

PWSID Number: 6176301
Date 3-6-89

Status: INACTIVE
System Location:

City Clearfield Bo.
County Clearfield

Region: Northcentral



Company Penn-Tech Wa. Treatment PWSID Number: 4116293

Address One Briarwood Drive Date 3-26-90
Status: INACTIVE
Johnstown PA 15904 System Location:
Responsible Richard Looby City Johnstown
Phone 814-266-7034 County Cambria

Region: Southwest
MACHINE LOCATIONS:
One Vending Machine located at Richard
Giant Eagle, Scalp Avenue, Johnstown.
Alicraft Model # VW-425
Machine # 4116293-001

SOURCES
Connected to Johnstown Water Authority
System
Company Pure Water America, Inc. PWSID Number: 5106336
Address 514 Brinton Avenue Date 11-18-91
Status: INACTIVE
Trafford PA 15085 System Location:
Responsible Richard Rocco City Trafford
Phone County Butler

Region: Northwest
MACHINE LOCATIONS:
Construction Permit for one Coster
Engineering Vending Machine Located at
Shop N' Save Store, Rt. 19 & Freedom
Road, Mars, Butler County
(MACHINE CURRENTLY NOT OPERATING)
SOURCES
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Company Richards Self Service Spring Water

Address 300 Center Steet

Ashland PA

Responsible Earl Richards
Phone 717-875-3225

MACHINE LOCATIONS:

1 Vending Machine/Fill Station with
2 Dispensers

SOURCES

Bulk hauled water from permitted source

Company Simply Pure Water Company
Address 401 West Pennsylvania Av.

Downingtown PA

Responsible Steph Taraschi
Phone 610-269-1867

MACHINE LOCATIONS:

17921

19335

Two vending machines located at 827 West
Lancaster Avenue, Downingtown Borough

PA.

SOURCES

Downingtown Municipal Water Authority
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PWSID Number: 3546429
Date 3-18-96

Status: Active
System Location:

City Ashland
County Schuylkill

Region: Northeast

PWSID Number: 1156347
Date 02-20-92

Status: ACTIVE
System Location:

City Downingtown
County Chester

Region: Southeast



Company Spring Goose Farm Natural Spring. PWSID Number: 1066270

Address 25 Kurtz Road Date 10-6-86
Status: ACTIVE
Reamstown PA 17567 System Location:
Responsible Ronald Good City Spring Twp.
Phone 215-484-4944 County Berks Co.

Region: Southcentral
MACHINE LOCATIONS:
One Vending Machine located on R.D. #6
Sinking Spring PA, at the intersection
of Old Lancaster Pike and Route 222

SOURCES

Connected to a Spring Source owned by
the company.

Company Springton Water Company PWSID Number: 1156477
Address P. O. Box 348 Date 06-19-01
Status: active
Lyndell PA 19354 System Location:
Responsible David Moison City West Goshen
Phone County Chester

Region: Southeast

MACHINE LOCATIONS:
Machine at 890 S. Matlack St. W. Chester

SOURCES
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SECTION 4: SPECIAL PERMIT-BY-RULE VENDED SYSTEMS

23-Jun-06

REGION PERMIT
NUMBER

Southcentral
Northcentral
Northcentral
Northcentral
Northcentral
Northcentral
Northcentral
Northeast
Northeast
Northeast
Northeast
Northeast
Northeast
Northeast
Northeast
Northeast
Northwest
Northwest
Northwest
Northwest
Northwest
Northwest
Northwest
Northwest
Northwest
Southcentral
Southcentral
Southcentral
Southcentral
Southcentral
Southcentral
Southcentral
Southcentral
Southcentral
Southcentral

7386511
4086430
4416388
4146363
4496449
4146426
4416437
3396399
3546361
2406411
2406362
3486375
2356425
3546446
3486466
3486401
5106464
6436359
6256354
5106390
6336409
6256418
6616480
6526448
6256397
7386514
7226365
4056366
7366356
7676406
7386403
7366525
7676468
7366413
4446353

COMPANY NAME STATUS
Paradise Springs Vended Water Active
Aqua Purefect Active
Water Plant, Inc. ACTIVE
Harmony Brook, Inc. ACTIVE
Augusta Spring Water Active
H20 To Go Active
North America Water Company, Inc.Active
Aqua Natural INACTIVE
Boyers IGA Inc. INACTIVE
Boulevard Beverage Company ACTIVE
Bayo's Water Vending Company ACTIVE
Harmony Brook, Inc. ACTIVE
Water Vend Active

The Watershed Active
Glacier Water Services, Inc. Active
H20 To Go ACTIVE
Glacier Water Services Active
McEwen Water Systems ACTIVE
Water Solutions, America, Inc. INACTIVE
Harmony Brook, Inc. ACTIVE
Sonrose Enterprises INACTIVE
Aqua Purefect Active
Culligan Store Solutions Active
North American Water Company  Active
Aquanatural Company INACTIVE
Sparkeling Clear Water Active
Culligan Store Solutions ACTIVE
Gemaz, Inc. ACTIVE
Elizabethtown Crystal Pure Water ACTIVE
Eastern Water Conditioning Co. Inc. ACTIVE
Lebanon Crystal Pure Water INACTIVE
J.D. Eberly Services Active
Glacier Water Services, Inc. Active
Brightman Engineering ACTIVE
Berube's Crystal Clear Water ACTIVE



REGION

Southeast
Southwest
Southwest
Southwest
Southwest
Southwest
Southwest
Southwest
Southwest
Southwest
Southwest
Southwest
Southwest
Southwest
Southwest

PERMIT
NUMBER

3546485
4116372
5026467
5026428
5656373
5026419
5046384
5036405
5636415
4116368
5656376
5046378
5026383
5636392
5656364

COMPANY NAME STATUS

Elizabethtown Crystal Pure Water C

Sheetz, Inc. INACTIVE
GW Services, Inc. d/b/a Glacier WA Active

D. W. Environmental Systems, Inc. Active

Bache Markets, Inc. ACTIVE
Purified Water, Inc. Active
Fast and Friendly Food Stores, Inc. ACTIVE
Klingensmith's Drug Store INACTIVE
DBA Miller's Service Star Hardware Active
D. M. G. Foods, Inc. ACTIVE
Davis Supermarket, Inc. ACTIVE
Aquamart Manufacturing, Inc. ACTIVE
Harmony Brooks Premium Drinking ACTIVE
Culligan SWS, Inc. ACTIVE
Donalu Food, Inc. ACTIVE
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PERMIT-BY-RULE VENDED WATER SYSTEMS

23-Jun-06

Company Name: Aqua Natural
Address: 10807 Warwana

Suite 502
Houston
Responsible Official: Stef Espiritu

Machine
Location:
001 vOID
002 Wegman's Store, Route 6, Bell Mt.

003 Wegman's Store, Rt. 309, Wilkes-Barr

004 Wegman's 3900, Tillman, Allentown

Company Name: Aqua Purefect
Address:

1950 Harvey Road
Grand Island
Responsible Official: Fred Korey

Machine
Location:
001 1702 E. 38th Stanton Streets, Erie

Company Name: Aqua Purefect
Address: 85 River Rock Drive
Suite 303

Buffalo
Responsible Official: Fred Korey

Machine
Location:
100 Tops Supermarket, Consumers, PA

TX 77043

NY 14072

NY 14207

Permit Number: 3396399
Date Issued: 8-15-94
Status: INACTIVE

Region: Northeast
Phone: 800-624-7030

Permit Number: 6256418
Date Issued: 06-15-95
Status: Active

Region: Northwest

Phone: 716-775-1714

Permit Number: 4086430
Date Issued: 09-07-95
Status: Active

Region: Northcentral

Phone: 716-447-1056
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Company Name: Aquamart Manufacturing, Inc. Permit Number: 5046378

Address: P. O. Box 35394 Date Issued: 01-07-93
Status: ACTIVE
Canton OH 44735 Region: Southwest
Responsible Official: Mr. Maggiore Phone: 216-477-1008
Machine
Location:
101 Beaver Supermarket, 648 3rd Street, :
Beaver. H
Company Name: Aquanatural Company Permit Number: 6256397
Address: 910 Gemini Avenue Date Issued: 7-16-93
Status: INACTIVE
Houston TX 77058 Region: Northwest
Responsible Official: Maxwell Phone: 713-921-4888
Machine
Location:

001 Wegmans Food Store, 6160 Peach St.
Erie, PA 16509

Company Name: Augusta Spring Water Permit Number: 4496449
Address: P. O. Box 132B Date Issued:
Status:
Sunbury PA 17801 Region: Northcentral
Responsible Official: Bruce Shock Phone: 717-286-9600
Machine
Location:

100 Bruce Shoch Spring Water
101 Bruce Shoch Spring Water
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Company Name:Bache Markets, Inc. Permit Number: 5656373

Address: 117 South Walnut Street Date Issued: 12-18-92
Status: ACTIVE
Ligonier PA 15658 Region: Southwest
Responsible Official: Jack Bache Phone: 412-238-5490
Machine
Location:

101 Giant Eagle #612, 117 S. Walnut St.
Ligonier, PA 15658.

Company Name: Bayo's Water Vending Company Permit Number: 2406362
Address: 409 Shoemaker Street Date Issued: 11-17-92
Status: ACTIVE
Swoyersville PA 18704 Region: Northeast
Responsible Official: Myron Rinko Phone: 717-288-4821
Machine
Location:
100 Wyoming Valley Beverage, Route 11 H
Edwardsville :
101 Turkey Hill Market, 1370 Wyoming Ave H
Forty Fort. H

102 Turkey Hill Market, 340 Wilkes-Barre
Twp. Blvd., Wilkes-Barre Twp.

103 Turkey Hill Market 335 E. Main St.
Wilkes-Barre.

104 Midway Beverage, Midway shopping
Center, Wyoming.

Company Name: Berube's Crystal Clear Water Permit Number: 4446353
Address: 819 Electric Avenue Date Issued: 6-22-92
Status: ACTIVE
Lewistown PA 17044 Region: Southcentral
Responsible Official: George Berube Phone: 717-242-2133
Machine
Location:

001 819 Electric Avenue, Lewistown, PA
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Company Name: Boulevard Beverage Company Permit Number: 2406411

Address: 250 Kennedy Boulevard Date Issued: 04-11-95
Status: ACTIVE
Pittston PA 18640 Region: Northeast
Responsible Official: Pat Gubitose Phone: 717-655-2203
Machine
Location:

100. 250 Kennedy Blvd. Pittston, PA

Company Name: Boyers IGA Inc. Permit Number: 3546361
Address: 329 South Liberty Street Date Issued: 11-4-92
Status: INACTIVE
Orwigsbury PA 17961 Region: Northeast
Responsible Official: Harold R. Phone: 717-366-0471
Machine
Location:
001 Bayors IGA, Inc., 329 South Liberty H
Street. :
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Company Name: Brightman Engineering Permit Number: 7366413

Address: H20 To Go Date Issued: 4-7-95
49 Village Square Drive Status: ACTIVE
Marietta PA 17547 Region: Southcentral
Responsible Official: W. Brightman Phone: 717-426-4106
Machine
Location:

101 61 King's Plaza, Oley, PA

102 800 S. 12th Street, Lebanon

103 901 E. Main Street, Palmyra

104 1651 Cumberland St. Labanon
105 14 S. Tower Rd., New Holland

106 136 S. Water St., Lancaster

107 Rt. 222 & Kemp Rd., Kutztown

108 5140 Simpson Ferry Rd, Mechanicsburg
109 860 Carlise St., Hanover

110 431 N. 21 Street, Caphill, PA

112 1056 Wayne Ave. Chambersburg, PA
113 3240 N. 5th Street, Reading, PA
114 202 N. 13th Street, Reading. PA
115 1700A Fruitville Pike, Lancaster, P
116 4300 Linglestown Road, Harrisburg
117 Rt. 462 Columbia, PA

118 351 East High Street, Carlisle, PA
111 Weis Store #71 York

119 Weis Market Lancaster

120 Weis Market Manheim

121 Weis Market #96 Ephrata

122 Weis Market #133 Willow Street
123 Weis Store #55 Lancaster

124 Weis Market #67 Hulmmelstown
125 Weis Store #38 Shippensburg

126 Weis Store #20 Newport

127 Weis Store #58 Mechanicsburg
128 Weis Store #189 Wyomissing

129 Weis Market #102 Harrisburg

130 Weis Market #174 Harrisburg

131 Weis market #173 Red Lion

132 Weis Market #92 Dover

133 Yoders Country Store New Holland
134 Weis Market #95 Carlise

135 Weis Market #125 Camp Hill

136 Weis Store #64 Altoona
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Company Name: Culligan Store Solutions Permit Number: 7226365

Address: 1030 Lone Oak Rd. Date Issued: 10-13-92
Suite 110 Status: ACTIVE
Eagan MN 55121 Region: Southcentral
Responsible Official: Jeanne Cantu Phone: 612-882-0500
Machine
Location:

103 101 S. Union St, Middletown

105 1040 Union Deposit Rd, Harrisburg
106 731 Cherry Dr. Hershey
159 1075 W. King St. Shippensburg

: 150 2034 Lincoln Hwy E. Lancaster
H

: 187 6535 Grayson Rd. Harrisburg

: 153 143 Rte 522 S., Lewistown

E 158Wal-Mart Supercenter #2023 Lebanon

E 175 Wal-Mart Hanover

;- 178 Wal-Mart Palmyra

: 188 Wal-Mart Supercenter Mechanicsburg
: 189 Wal-Mart Supercenter # 2205 York

: 185 Giant Eagle 510 E. Pitt Bedford

: 186 Walmart Supercenter Carlise

: 162 Wal-Mart Supercenter Shrewsbury

: 165 Wal-Mart Supercenter Chambersburg
: 170 Wal-Mart Supercenter Ephrata

: 172 Wal-mart Supercenter York

: 173 Wal-Mart Supercenter Temple

: 178 Wal-Mart Supercenter Palmyra

: 184 Wal-Mart Supercenter Altoona

67



Company Name: Culligan Store Solutions Permit Number: 6616480

Address: 1030 Lone Oak Road Date Issued: 8-6-99
Suite 110 Status:
Eagan MN 5512122 Region: Northwest
Responsible Official: Denise Phone: 651-681-9000
Machine
Location:

101 Wal-Mart, RR1, Box 750, Cranberry

103 16086 Conneaut Lake Rd, Meadville PA
104 1341 West 26th Street Erie

105 Wal-Mart Supercenter #3253 Edinboro
106 Wal-Mart Supercenter #2909 Corry

107 Wal-Mart Supercenter #3514 Bradford
108 Wal-Mart Supercenter Punxsutawney
109 Wal-Mart Supercenter #1885 Butler

110 4006 Hadley Rd. Greenville

111 Walmart Supercenter 3281 Harborcreek

Company Name: Culligan SWS, Inc. Permit Number: 5636392
Address: Route 51 South Date Issued: 12-21-93
P. O. Box 328 Status: ACTIVE
Star Junction PA 15482 Region: Southwest
Responsible Official: Arthor Triller Phone: 412-929-4155
Machine
Location:

101 Mon Valley Foods, Inc., Charleroi
Shop "N" Save, 100 Chamber Plaza
Charleroi, PA 15022

102 Mon Valley Foods, Inc., Shop'n Save

1300 Country Club Dr. Monongahela

103 MOVED

104 119 N. Route 88, Charleroi, PA

105 Finteville Giant Eagle, Rt 88,

106 Uniontown Giant Eagle, Route 51
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Company Name: D. M. G. Foods, Inc. Permit Number: 4116368

Address: Date Issued: 10-29-92
Route 22 west & Status: ACTIVE
Ebensburg PA 15931 Region: Southwest
Responsible Official: Ken Gillin Phone: 814-472-4710
Machine
Location:

101 Giant Eagle No. 670
102 Giant Eagle No. 609

Company Name: D.W. Environmental Systems, Inc. Permit Number: 5026428
Address: 507 Fifth Avenue Date Issued: 12-13-95
Status: Active
McKeesport PA 15132 Region: Southwest
Responsible Official: Deborah Wysni Phone: 412-678-0999
Machine
Location:

101 648 Third Street, Beaver, PA

Company Name:  Davis Supermarket, Inc. Permit Number: 5656376
Address: 730 East Pittsburgh St. Date Issued: 01-07-93
Status: ACTIVE
Greensburg PA 15601 Region: Southwest
Responsible Official: John Davis Phone: 412-836-7701
Machine
Location:

101 Davis Supermarket, Route 136 and
Janyce Drive, Greenburg.

102 Davis Supermarket, 730 E. Pittsburgh
Street, Greensburg

103 Giant Eagle No. 620, East Gate
Shopping Center, Route 30 East,
Greensburg.
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Company Name: DBA Miller's Service Star Hardware Permit Number: 5636415

Address: Waterdam Commons Date Issued: 06-22-95
4275 Washington Road Status: Active
McMurray PA 15317 Region: Southwest
Responsible Official: Daniel Miller Phone: 412-941-7970
Machine
Location:

001 4275 Washington Road, McMurray, PA

Company Name: Donalu Food, Inc. Permit Number: 5656364
Address: Tri-County Plaza Date Issued: 10-29-92
Finley Road Status: ACTIVE
Belle Vernon PA 15012 Region: Southwest
Responsible Official: Angelo Phone: 412-326-8206
Machine
Location:

Giant Eagle No. 647, Plaza, Bella Vernon
Giant Eagle No. 622, Plaza, Belle Vernon
Giant Eagle No. 647, Plaza, Bella Vernon

Company Name: Eastern Water Conditioning Co. Inc. Permit Number: 7676406
Address: 1215 Roosevelt Avenue Date Issued: 12-20-94
Status: ACTIVE
York PA 17404 Region: Southcentral
Responsible Official: Terry Kearney Phone: 717-848-5000
Machine
Location:

Weis Markets Store, 2400 East Market St.
York, PA. (2 machines installed)
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Company Name: Elizabethtown Crystal Pure Water C Permit Number: 3546485

Address: 1016 West Ridge Road Date Issued: 01-18-00
Status:
Elizabethtown PA 17022 Region: Southeast
Responsible Official: Raymond Phone: 800-336-1105
Machine
Location:

101 BG's Value Market Pine Grove

Company Name: Elizabethtown Crystal Pure Water Permit Number: 7366356
Address: 1016 West Ridge Street Date Issued: 9-28-92
Status: ACTIVE
Elizabethtown PA 17022 Region: Southcentral
Responsible Official: Ray Diener Phone: 717-367-5954
Machine
Location:
100 1701 Columbia Avenue, Lancaster. :
101 H

106 106 Willow Valley Sq. Lancaster

103 Townsedge Shopping Ctr, Quarryville
104 1948 Lincoln Highway East, Lancaster
107 111 Butler Avenue, Lancaster, PA
108 25 Manor Avenue, Millersville, PA
109 945 Main Street, Mt. Joy, PA

110 530 Centerville Road, Lancaster, PA
111

112 5660 York Road, New Oxford, PA
113 19 Old Route 22, Jonestown, PA
114 1 Dairyland Square, Red Lion, PA

116 520 W. King Street, Littlestown, PA

117 Kennies Market Littlestown Borough

118 Weiglestown Shurfine Market, Dover Twp.
119 Nell's Shurfine Market, Carlisle

120 Nell's Shurfine Market, Carlise

121 Hanover Shurfine Market, Hanover

124 1640 S. Market Street, Elizabethtown

71



Company Name: Fast and Friendly Food Stores, Inc. Permit Number: 5046384

Address: 111 West Madison Street Date Issued: 5-10-93
Status: ACTIVE
Rochester PA 15074 Region: Southwest
Responsible Official: William Camp Phone: 412-775-0551
Machine
Location:

101 Giant Eagle No. 655, 111 West
Madison Street, Rochester.

102 Giant Eagle No. 686, Route 51 and
Shenango Road, Beaver Falls.

Company Name: Gemaz, Inc. Permit Number: 4056366
Address: East Pitt Street Date Issued: 9-30-92
Status: ACTIVE
Bedford PA 15522 Region: Southcentral
Responsible Official: Phone:
Machine
Location:

100 Giant Eagle, East Pitt St., Bedford.

Company Name: Glacier Water Services Permit Number: 5106464
Address: 2261 Cosmos Court Date Issued: 10-20-98
Status:
Carlsbad CA 92009 Region: Northwest
Responsible Official: Glen Skyinlieu Phone: 760-930-2420
Machine
Location:

101 Rte 19 & Freedom Rd, Cranberry Twp.

103 1015 Buffallo Street, Franklin
104 100 Pullman Square, Butler

107 210 Pittsburgh Rd., Butler
108 180 Point Plaza Center, Butler

110 Rte 68, Hummingbird Plaza, Chicora
112 122 West Brady Street, Butler
114 2199 East State St., Hermitage, PA

115 2016 West State Street, New Castle
117 Friedman's Saxonburg #248, Saxonburg
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Company Name: Glacier Water Services, Inc. Permit Number: 3486466

Address: 2261 Cosmos Court Date Issued: 1-25-99
Status:
Carlsbad CA 92009 Region: Northeast
Responsible Official: Glenn Skyinlieu Phone: 760-930-2420
Machine
Location:

101 Laneco #15 Coopersburg
102 Laneco #17 Easton

106 Laneco #20 Nazareth
107 Little Apple, Allentown
108 Laneco #2, Allentown
109 Laneco #35, Coplay
110 ACME #1860, Allentown

Company Name: Glacier Water Services, Inc. Permit Number: 7676468
Address: 2261 Cosmos Court Date Issued: 6 25-99
Status:
Carlsbad CA 92009 Region: Southcentral
Responsible Official: Glen Skynlieu Phone: 760-930-2420
Machine
Location:

102 4725 Penn Avenue, Sinking Spring
104 1424 Baltimore Street, Hanover
105 1050 Shoemaker Ave, Shoemakersville
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Company Name: GW Services, Inc. d/b/a Glacier Water

Address: 2261 Cosmos Court

Carlsbad
Responsible Official: Glen Skumlien

CA 92009

Machine

Location:
101 5001 Library Road, Bethel Park
102 5055 Library Road,Bethel Park

108 2103 Noblestown Road, Crafton

109 1 Franklin Village Mall, Kittaning

110 750 Ohio River Blvd., Rochester

111 1606 Center Avenue, Sumerset

119 2580 Constitution Blvd Beaver Falls

113 Route 30 East, Greensburg

114 Hempfield Rt 30/Rt 66, Greensburg
: 115 117 S. Walnut Street, Ligonier

117 862 Sleepy Hollow Rd. Pittsburgh

118 131 Pleasant Drive, Aliquippa

120 1701 Duncan Avenue, Allison Park

121 1000 Hayden, Elizabeth

122 450 56th Street, Pittsburgh

123 Walnut Street Route 48, McKeesport

124 4004 Monroeville Blvd, Monroeville

125 880 Narrow Run Road, Corapolis

129 630 Galleria Drive Johnstown
130 10 Mathew Drive Uniontown

131 617 West Pike St., Canonsburg
132 2100 Washington Park Carnegie

137 Rte 136 Janyce Dr. Greensburg
139 3220 Leechburg Rd. New Kensington

141 Quaker Village Shopping C. Leetsdale
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Permit Number: 5026467
Date Issued: 11-2-99
Status:

Region: Southwest

Phone: 760-930-2420

1 145 799 Castle Shannon Blvd Pittsburg
: 146 4801 McKnight Road Pittsburgh

: 147 730 East Pittsburgh St Greensburg
: 148 1701 Lincoln Hwy North Versailles

: 149 Shop N Save Beaver Valley Monaca
: 150 5375 William Flynn Hwy Gibsonia

: 151 2650 Constitution B. Beaver Falls

: 153 1600 West State Street Baden

: 154 600 Marketplace Dr. Oakdale

: 155 917 Butler St. Glenshaw

: 156 5600 Butler St. Pittsburgh

: 157 2381 Mountain View Dr. Pittsburgh
: 158 2103 Noblestown Rd. Pittsburgh

: 159 Shop n Save #69009 Wilkens Twp.
: 160 Shop n Save #69006 Latrobe



Company Name: H20 To Go Permit Number: 3486401

Address: 49 Village Square Drive Date Issued: 9-1-94
Status: ACTIVE
Marietta PA 17547 Region: Northeast
Responsible Official: W. Brightman Phone: 717-396-5342
Machine
Location:

100 Weis Market Store #144, Bethlehem,

101 Weiss Market Store #144 Bethlehem
Outside Dispenser

102 King's; 5020 Rt. 873, Schnecksville
Inside Dispenser

103 King's; 5020 Rt. 873, Schnecksville
Outside Dispenser

104 Weis market Store #195, Allentown

105 Weis Market #68, Rt.93, Hazleton

106 Weis Market #76, 1220 Chestnut Emmau

107 King's Market #182, Schnecksville

109 3369 Route 100, Macungie, PA

108 3644 Mcarthur Road, Whitehall, PA

Company Name: H20 To Go Permit Number: 4146426
Address: 49 Village Square Drive Date Issued: 11-09-95
Status: Active
Marietta PA 17547 Region: Northcentral
Responsible Official: W. F. Phone: 717-426-4106
Machine
Location:

100 Weis Markets #51 Inside, ST. College
101 Weis Markets #51 Outside, ST College
102 Weis Markets #137
103 Weis Markets # 6
104 Weis Markets #8
105 Weis Markets #10
106 Weis Markets #31
107 Weis Markets #113
108 Weis Markets #32
109 Weis Markets #203
110 Weis Markets #7
111 Weis Markets #6
112 Weis Markets #37
113 Weis Markets #177
: 114 Weis Market #26
115 Weis Market #118
116 Weis Markets #14
117 Weis Markets #52
118 Weis Markets #197
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Company Name: Harmony Brook, Inc. Permit Number: 5106390

Address: 603 West Travelers Trail Date Issued: 12-15-93
Status: ACTIVE
Burnsville MN 55337 Region: Northwest
Responsible Official: Roger Goff Phone: 612-882-0500
Machine
Location:

001 Cranberry Mall Shop N Save
Rt. 19 & Freedom Rd., Mars PA 16046

Company Name: Harmony Brook, Inc. Permit Number: 4146363
Address: 603 West Travelers Trail Date Issued: 10-9-92
Status: ACTIVE
Burnesville MN 55337 Region: Northcentral
Responsible Official: Mr. Roger Goff Phone: 612-882-0500
Machine
Location:

104 Wal-Mart Supercenter, Clearfield

107 Wal-Mart Supercenter #2481
108 Wal-Mart Supercenter #2528

111 Wal-Mart Supercenter Mansfield Borough
112 Wal-Mart Supercenter State College
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Company Name: Harmony Brook, Inc.
Address: 1030 Lone Oak Road

Eagan MN 55121
Responsible Official: Lois Baker Phone: 612-681-9000
Machine
Location:

100 1353 Blue Valley Dr. Pen Argyl.
101 Cedar Crest Blvd/Tilghman, Allentown
102 3015 West Emmaus Ave. Allentown.

104 2450 McArthur Road, Whitehall, PA

106 837 Maple Road, Wind GAP, PA
107 70 South Locust Street, Hazleton, PA
108 VOID
109 VOID
110 6900 Hamilton Blvd., Trexlertown
111 Giant Foods #48, Easton
112 Giant Foods #123 Bethlehem
113 Giant Foods #7 Allentown
: 114 Giant Foods #30 Pottsville
115 Wal-Mart #2365 Mt. Pocono Borough
116 Wal-Mart #2641 Allentown
117 Wal-Mart #2535 Saint Clair

Company Name: Harmony Brooks Premium Drinking

Address: 603 West Travelers Trail

Burnsville MN 55337
Responsible Official: Roger Goff Phone: 612-882-0500
Machine
Location:

101 5375 William Flynn Hwy, Gibsonia.
102 1001 Ross park Mall Dr., Pittsburgh.
103 750 Ohio River Blvd., Rochester.
104 400 Mountain Laurel Rd., Latrobe.
105 Route 819 & 119, Mt. Pleasant

106 2910 Duss Ave., Ambridge

107 2550 Route 286 South, #A, Indiana PA
108 Route 30/Greensburg P, N. Versailles
109 300 James Way Drive, Ebensburg
110 901 Route 819 S., Mt. Pleasant

111 30 Trinity Point Drive, Washington
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Permit Number: 3486375
Date Issued: 12-18-92
Status: ACTIVE

Region: Northeast

Permit Number: 5026383

Date Issued: 03-19-93
Status: ACTIVE

Region: Southwest



Company Name: J.D. Eberly Services Permit Number: 7366525

Address: 333 Broad Street Date Issued: 02-13-04
P. O. Box 504 Status:
Terre Hill PA 17581 Region: Southcentral
Responsible Official: Jim Eberly Phone: 717-445-4515
Machine
Location:

100 Sunshine Center, New Holland
101 Janes Market, Inc. Mercersburg

Company Name: Klingensmith's Drug Store Permit Number: 5036405
Address: 401 Ford Street Date Issued: 2-13-95
Status: INACTIVE
Ford City PA 16226 Region: Southwest
Responsible Official: David Cippel Phone: 412-763-1201
Machine
Location:

401 Ford Street, Ford City, PA

Company Name: Lebanon Crystal Pure Water Permit Number: 7386403
Address: 3898 Sunnyside Road Date Issued: 12-6-94
Status: INACTIVE
Manheim PA 17545 Region: Southcentral
Responsible Official: John E. Garber Phone:
Machine
Location:
100 Foodland, 640 North Seventh Avenue H
Lebanon, PA. :
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Company Name: McEwen Water Systems Permit Number: 6436359

Address: 151 St. Glory Road Date Issued: 7-29-92
Status: ACTIVE
Greenville PA 16125 Region: Northwest
Responsible Official: Margaret Phone: 412-588-5693
Machine
Location:

001 50 Hadley Road, Greenville.
002 Pine Grove Plaza, Rt. 58, Grove City
003 Slippery Rock Plaza, Slippery Rock

Company Name: North America Water Company, Inc. Permit Number: 4416437
Address: 647 E. Castle Harbour Dr. Date Issued: 5-30-96
Status: Active
Friendswood TX 77546 Region: Northcentral
Responsible Official: John Calhoun Phone:
Machine
Location:

100 Wegmans #78, Williamsport

Company Name: North American Water Company Permit Number: 6526448
Address: Date Issued:
Status:
Region: Northwest
Responsible Official: John Calhoun Phone: 504-525-1801
Machine
Location:
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Company Name:Paradise Springs Vended Water
Address: 7 Spruce Street

Pine Crove PA 17963
Responsible Official: Stan Phone:

Machine
Location:
100 Lebanon beverage Center, Lebanon

Company Name: Purified Water, Inc.

Address:
4495 Old William Penn
Murrysville PA 15668
Responsible Official: Bruce Mandella Phone:
Machine
Location:

101 3700 William Penn Hwy., Monroeville
102 Haymaker Village, Monroeville

103 2001 Lincoln Way, White Oak

104 1600 State Street, Baden

Company Name: Sheetz, Inc.

Address:
5700 Sixth Avenue
Altoona PA 16602
Responsible Official: Louis Sheetz Phone:
Machine
Location:

Sheetz No. 49, 411 Main Street, Portage.
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Permit Number: 7386511
Date Issued: 08/21/03
Status:

Region:

Permit Number: 5026419
Date Issued: 06-28-95
Status: Active

Region: Southwest
412-325-4918

Permit Number: 4116372
Date Issued: 11-13-92
Status: INACTIVE

Region: Southwest

814-946-3611



Company Name: Sonrose Enterprises Permit Number: 6336409

Address: RD #3 Date Issued: 3-15-95
Box 223 Status: INACTIVE
Reynoldsville  PA 15851 Region: Northwest
Responsible Official: Tim McGarvey Phone: 814-938-4808
Machine
Location:
Company Name: Sparkling Clear Water Permit Number: 7386514
Address: Date Issued: 02-04-03
165 Lawn Road Status:
Palmyra PA 17078 Region: Southcentral
Responsible Official: Kurt Yordy Phone:
717-926-5998
Machine
Location:

100 1348 E.Main Street, Palmyra

Company Name: The Watershed Permit Number: 3546446
Address: 214 Norwegian Woods Date Issued: 01-28-97
Status:
Pottsville PA 17901 Region: Northeast
Responsible Official: Paul Dironze Phone: 717-544-9683
Machine
Location:

Corner of Wood St & Rt 209, Port Carbon
Corner of Wood St & Rt 209, Port Carbon
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Company Name: Water Plant, Inc.
Address: 2603 NE 35th Street

Ft. Lauderdale FL 33306
Responsible Official: Robert Clarke Phone:

Machine
Location:
100 Scots Lo-Cost Market

Company Name: Water Solutions, America, Inc.
Address: 2103 West 12th Street

Erie PA 1650548
Responsible Official: M. Phone:
Machine

Location:
001 2101 W. 12th Street, Erie.
002 4427 West Ridge Road, Erie.
003 3628 Liberty Plaza, Erie.
004 2701 EIm Street, Erie.
005 2502 West 26th Street, Erie

Company Name: Water Vend
Address: 422 Boston Turnpike

Shrewsbury MA 01545
Responsible Official: Mark Gelinas Phone:

Machine
Location:
100 1228 O'Neill Highway, Dunmore, PA

82

Permit Number: 4416388
Date Issued: 7-15-93
Status: ACTIVE

Region: Northcentral

305-746-8838

Permit Number: 6256354
Date Issued: 6-11-92
Status: INACTIVE

Region: Northwest

814-459-3100

Permit Number: 2356425
Date Issued: 8-16-95
Status: Active

Region: Northeast

508-842-0709



SECTION 5: PERMITTED BULK WATER HAULERS

compPANY Earl A. Scholl, Inc.
ADDRESS1: 714H Old Bethlehem Road

Perkasie PA 18944

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL Richard Sholl

PHONE 215-252-4865

LABELS:

Two Stainless Steel Tankers with
capacities of 5000 and 5700 gallons.

COMPANY Indian Trials Springs
ADDRESS1: R.D.# 1
Box 208

Lykens PA 17048

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL Robert Rodichok

PHONE 717-365-3898

LABELS:

Company offers water for sale at R.D # 1
Box 208, Lykens

coMPANY Edgar M. Herr, Inc.
ADDRESS1: 161 Hideaway Drive

Quarryville PA 17566

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL Donald O. Herr

PHONE 717-786-2884

LABELS:

Hauling water from Blue Mountain Spring
Water in Harrisburg using a 4,600 -
gallon stainless steel tanker

1096281
6-11-87
INACTIVE

PERMIT NUMBER
DATE ISSUED
STATUS:

PLANT LOCATION
CITY: Hilltown Twp.

COUNT Bucks

REGION Southeast

PERMIT NUMBER 7226289

DATE ISSUED 02-18-88
STATUS: ACTIVE
PLANT LOCATION
CITY: Gratz Borough

CouNT  Dauphin

REGION Southcentral

PERMIT NUMBER 7366350
DATE ISSUED 12-18-91

STATUS: INACTIVE
PLANT LOCATION

CITY: Upper

COUNT Lancaster

REGION Southcentral
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coMmPANY Higgins Hauling Company
ADDRESS1: R.D. #3, Box 113 A

Waynesburg PA 15370
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL John Higgins
PHONE 412-852-2683
LABELS:

Bulk Water Hauling

cOMPANY Phoenix Run Mountain Spring
ADDRESS1: Company, Inc.

P. O.Box 32

Washington Crossing PA 18977

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL Corina Roth
PHONE 215-493-5583
LABELS:

Company hauls water in stainless steel
Tankers

comMPANY John W. Ammons, Inc.
ADDRESS1: 4800 Old Eastern Road

Box 25
Danboro PA 18916
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL John W. Ammons
PHONE 215-348-3070
LABELS:

2 Stainless Steel Tankers with capacity
of 5000 gallons each.
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PERMIT NUMBER 5306369

DATE ISSUED 10-15-92
STATUS: ACTIVE
PLANT LOCATION
CITY: Franklin Twp.

couNnT Greene

REGION Southwest

PERMIT NUMBER 6536391

DATE ISSUED 3-10-94
STATUS: INACTIVE
PLANT LOCATION
cITY: Pike

COUNT Potter

REGION Northcentral

PERMIT NUMBER 1096358

DATE ISSUED 11-30-92
STATUS: INACTIVE
PLANT LOCATION
CITY: Doylestown

COUNT Bucks

REGION Southeast



coMmPANY Far-A-Way Springs, Inc.
ADDRESS1: R.D. #2,
Box 494

Pine Grove PA 17963

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL Stan Frompovicz

PHONE 717-345-9287

LABELS:

Bulk Loading Station with 60,000 Gallon
Storage Tank.

COMPANY Eagle Springs
ADDRESS1: 88 West Donaldson Street

Tremont/Zerbe PA 17981

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL Rich Withelder

PHONE 717-695-3521

LABELS:
Two 5700-gallon Stainless Steel Tankers

comPANY  Rutther's Dairy, Inc.
ADDRESS1: 2100 N. George Street

York PA 17404

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL J. Christ

PHONE 717-848-9821

LABELS:
2,700-gallon tanker truck

PERMIT NUMBER 3546334

DATE ISSUED 4-30-92
STATUS: ACTIVE
PLANT LOCATION
CITY: Pine Grove
COuNT  Schuylkill
REGION Northeast

PERMIT NUMBER 3546441

DATE ISSUED 11-16-95
STATUS: Active
PLANT LOCATION
CITY: Tremont Twp.
COuNT  Schuylkill
REGION Northeast

PERMIT NUMBER 7676432
DATE ISSUED 3-4-96

STATUS: Active
PLANT LOCATION

CITY: Manchester
COUNT  York

REGION Southcentral
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coMmPANY Egg Harbor Spring & Loading
ADDRESS1: 200 Wiconisco Avenue

Tower City PA 17980
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL James Rodichok
PHONE 717-647-2389
LABELS:

Bulk Loading Station

COMPANY  Shultz Water Hauling
ADDRESS1: R.D.#2,

Box 133
Waynesburg PA 15370
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL William Shultz
PHONE 412-627-9627
LABELS:

Bulk Loading Station,
Sugar Run Road, Waynesburg, PA

COMPANY Sands Springs
ADDRESS1: ¢/0 Autobus

P. O. Box 127
Mountaintop PA 18707
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL Edward Deets
PHONE 717-474-6771
LABELS:

Bulk Loading Station
Rear of State Coach Inn, Drums
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PERMIT NUMBER 3546438

DATE ISSUED 09-30-96
STATUS: Active
PLANT LOCATION
CITY: Porter Twp.
COUNT  Schuylkill
REGION Northeast

PERMIT NUMBER 5306454

DATE ISSUED 02-06-98
STATUS: Active
PLANT LOCATION
CITY: Franklin Twp.
counT Greene
REGION Southwest

PERMIT NUMBER 2406424

DATE ISSUED 07-24-98
STATUS: Active
PLANT LOCATION
CITY: Butler Twp.
COUNT Luzerne
REGION Northeast



coMmpPANY Great Spring Waters of America,
ADDRESS1: 405 Nestle Way

Breinigsville PA 18031

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL Robert Fisher

PHONE 610-391-8371

LABELS:

Bulk Hauling at Stroudsburg Municipal Wa

coMPANY Fulmer's Personal Care Home
ADDRESS1: R.R. 2
Box 146

Williamsport PA 17701

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL Tom Fulmer

PHONE 717-322-1829

LABELS:

Bulk Hauling Operation

coMmPANY Green Waltz Water Company
ADDRESS1: 2521 Delabole Road

Bangor PA
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL Ted Williams

18013

PHONE 610-588-1421

LABELS:
Bulk Loading Station

PERMIT NUMBER 3396420
DATE ISSUED 10-19-98
STATUS: Active
PLANT LOCATION
CITY: Stroud
COUNT  Monroe
REGION Northeast

PERMIT NUMBER 4416465

DATE ISSUED 12-15-98
STATUS: Active
PLANT LOCATION
CITY: Old Lycoming
COUNT  Lycoming
REGION Northcentral

PERMIT NUMBER 3486479

DATE ISSUED 07-09-99
STATUS: Active
PLANT LOCATION
CITY: Washington
counT  Northampton
REGION Northeast
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coMmPANY Tulpehocken Spring Water, Inc.
ADDRESS1: R.R. 1

Box 114T
Northumberland PA 17857
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL Gary Troutman
PHONE 800-346-9284
LABELS:
Bulk Water Hauling
coMPANY Far Away Auburn
ADDRESS1: 71 West Jefferson Lane
Auburn PA 17922
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL Stan Frompovicz
PHONE 570-754-3152
LABELS:
Loading station
coMPANY K&S Water Services, Inc.
ADDRESS1: 102 O'Hare Road
Canonsburg PA 15137

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL Keith Dashofy

PHONE 724-873-9110

LABELS:
Bulk Water Hauling

PERMIT NUMBER 2406498

DATE ISSUED 07-11-01
STATUS: Active
PLANT LOCATION
CITY: Forster
COUNT Luzerne
REGION Northeast

PERMIT NUMBER 3546502

DATE ISSUED 04-16-02
STATUS: Active
PLANT LOCATION
CITY: S. Manheim
COUNT  Schuylkill
REGION Northeast

PERMIT NUMBER 5636515
DATE ISSUED 06-10-03

STATUS: Active
PLANT LOCATION

CITY: Canonsburg
COUNT  Washington

REGION Southwest
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coMPANY Fox's Water Services
ADDRESS1: 543 Leasureville Road

Cabot PA 16023
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL Cory B. Fox
PHONE 724-353-2432
LABELS:

Bulk Water Hauling - 18 Carrier Vehicles

coMmPANY Aqua Filter Fresh, Inc.
ADDRESS1: One Commerce Drive
P. O. Box 14128

Pittsburgh PA 15239
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL Doug Hupe
PHONE 412-795-3100
LABELS:

Bulk Water Hauling
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PERMIT NUMBER 5106519

DATE ISSUED 01-05-04
STATUS: Active
PLANT LOCATION
CITY: Summit

COUNT  Butler

REGION Northwest

PERMIT NUMBER 5026504

DATE ISSUED 08-26-02
STATUS: Active
PLANT LOCATION
CITY: Plum Borough

COuNT  Allegheny

REGION Southwest



Company Name:

PERMITTED RETAIL WATER FACILITIES

23-Jun-06

Company Name: Bruce Shoch Spring Water

Address R.D. #1
Box 132A
Sunbury PA 17801

Responsible Official: Bruce Shoch

Phone: 717-286-9600

SYSTEM LOCATIONS:

: Retail Store

H20 Pros, Inc. Permit Number:

Address 3613 Main Street

Weirton WV 26062
Responsible Official: Curt Oconnor

Phone: 304-797-9600

SYSTEM LOCATIONS:

: Retail Water Facility in Ross Township
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Permit Number: 4496443
Date Issued: 01-14-97

Plant Location:

City: Upper Augusta T
County: Northumberland

Region: Northcentral
Status: Active

5026452
Date Issued: 12-3-97

Plant Location:

City: Ross Township
County: Allegheny

Region: Southwest
Status: Active



Company Name: John Higgins  Permit Number: 5306370
Address R.D. #3
Box 113 A
Waynesburg PA 15370 Plant Location:
Responsible Official: John Higgins

Date Issued: 10-15-92

City: Franklin Twp.

County: Greene
Phone: 412-852-2683

Region: Southwest
Status: Inactive

SYSTEM LOCATIONS:

: The Higgins Retail Water Facility

: located on the west side of Route 218,
: 2500 feet south of its crossing of Ten
: Mile Creek.

Company Name: Water Plus, Inc. d/b/a Waterhaven Permit Number: 7676345

Address 2544 Eastern Blvd.
Kingston Square Shopp.
York PA 17404 Plant Location:
Responsible Official: Patrick Ellis

Date Issued: 03-23-92

City: Springettsbury

County: York
Phone: 717-840-4303

Region: Southcentra
Status: Inactive

SYSTEM LOCATIONS:

: Waterhaven retail water store located at
: the Kingston Square Shopping Center,

: Springettsbury Township, York County.
: Facility source of water supply is the

: York Water Company.
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Company Name: Water to Go + Nutrition
Address 5000 Linglestown Road

Harrisburg PA 17112

Responsible Official: Brian Preputnic

Phone:

SYSTEM LOCATIONS:

: Retail Water Shop 5000 Linglestown Rd.
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Permit Number: 7226526

Date Issued: 5/4/2004

Plant Location:

City: Harrisburg
County: Dauphin

Region: Southcentral
Status: Active
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